
SEE 
PAGE 82

SEE 
PAGE 176

SEE 
PAGE 164

SEE 
PAGE 112

COPPER 
FITTINGS

PRESS 
FITTINGS

BALL 
VALVES

SEE 
PAGE 431

SEE 
PAGE 535

VALVE TAGS

Free Delivery on 
All Orders 

($10 Minimum Order 
Fee Under $100)

Free Same Day Custom  
Product Labeling on All Orders

(No Minimum Required)

Free Full Color 
Barcoded Bin Labels 

Including Product 
Photograph

Online Ordering, Stock 
Checking, Customized 

Historical Usage Reports, 
Inventory Control Training

Open 24 Hours
www.HodesCo.com

Family Owned and  
Operated Common Sense 

Service Since 1943.

Why ?
Over 10,000  

in Stock Products

ISO Quality  
System To  
Insure High 

Order Processing 
Accuracy.

Result: 	  
	 • Find parts faster.
	 • Prevent future overstocking.
	 • Receive and put away parts more efficiently.
	 • Reduce wasted time calling or driving around for needed parts.

You can also click on our “Buck-A-Box™” program at the bottom of our home 
page (www.Hodesco.com).  Based on your product quantity, we will determine the 
most efficient bin box size and send you the bin labels and bin boxes for $1 each.

INVENTORY CONTROL SOLUTIONS
Step 1.  (You)	 Contact us and specify, “Yes to Free Bin labels!”
Step 2.  (Us)		  We will print and send you full color bin labels for every item 	

	 you’ve ordered from us within the last 12 months. The labels 	
	 will have your logo, product photograph and barcode.

Do It Yourself Parts Supply House

Full-Line 
Material  
Markup  
Private Label 
Catalog
(Our Volume 96 
Hodesco Catalog 
Printed in Black 
and White With-
out Our Contact 
Information and 
With Markup  
Pricing )
See Page 534

	   Sincerely, 

	 H. Joe Hodes

We take great pride in serving you,  
the professional plumbing contractors 
of America, since 1943... who help 
keep our communities, families and 
homes safe, healthy and efficient.

Direct Mobile (Preferred): 
816.914.5858
(Call Anytime)

Office:
800.777.6500

Ext. 222
Email: 

Joe@HodesCo.com
Fax:

800.982.5934Thanks for

the orders!

PROFESSIONAL  
QUALITY  

PRODUCTS

$550

2495

79¢

49¢

$199

$595



$495

$295

$1198

$9995

$1698

$1995

$2150 $495 $595

$129 $1395

$650

$279

$595 $895 $595

$795

$495

$199 $2095



$2995

$239 $199
$179

$319
49¢

$399 89¢

49¢ 25¢
$119

$199

$399
$1795 $1995 $1329

$2995 $2995 $850

$2995

$7995 $1495

$895

$2795

$4695
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Build Your Own System 
With Our Help!

Tell us to send bin labels for any ordered items 
or pick your initial stocking list from over 10,000 
products. We can also email you sample lists 

from around the country and/or build your  
system section by section.   

Just click “Buck-A-Box™” on our website.  
www.HodesCo.com

Contact Joe Hodes direct anytime  
with questions.

mobile phone 816.914.5858    
Joe@HodesCo.com

Each facing is 
$600 assembled 
and shipped, so 
$2,400 total for a 
set of  4 facings

We are a master distributor, assembler, re-packager and  
private labeler of over 10,000 quality plumbing repair parts  

shipped the same day right to your door.
We take pride in bringing you economy through quality of service and 
offering the lowest prices possible. Contact us today and turn your  
plumbing shop into a profit center!

DO-IT-YOURSELF PARTS SUPPLY HOUSE
Plumbing Parts Profit Center

Customized full 
color catalog for 

your counter and/
or every truck

FREE

Custom product 
labels on every 

order - no matter 
what size!

FREE

Full color 
barcoded bin box

 labels

FREE

Quick and easy  
paperless replenishment  

app for smartphone, 
 tablet, iPad, laptop or  

desktop - Go to 
StockServiceSystem.com

FREE

•	12" deep x 4-1/2" high
•	Heavy Corrugated Cardboard
•	Shipped Flat or Assembled

Item # Size Price Stock
88-349 2" 1.69 1.49
88-350 4" 1.81 1.59
88-351 6" 1.92 1.69
88-352 8" 2.03 1.79
88-353 10" 2.15 1.89
88-354 12" 2.26 1.99

bIN 
BOXes

•	Use these Magnets to 
hold bin labels

Magnet

Item # Price Stock
88-359 .28 .25

•	Use these bin label cards to 
attach the label to your wire 
type bins 

Item # Price Stock
88-329 .57 .50

Bin label 
card 

With Two  
zip ties

•	Use these pins on your bin 
boxes to know when you 
need to re-order an item

Clothespins

Item # Price Stock
88-328 .28 .25

Optional 
bluetooth 
barcode 
scanner (use 
with your 
smartphone)

Item # Price Stock
88-420 426.14 375.00

Sold 100 per box only. 
priced each

•	Shelves easily slide in & out for quick adjustments
•	Heavy gauge steel facings assembled and shipped free freight. 

Each Bin  
facing is  
12” deep
36” wide
84” tall

Item # Description Price

88-400
Bin Facing (Four Facings Shown)  

w/10 Shelves - Priced Each 852.27 

Minimum 4 Bin facings per shipment (Shown)

(Shown Back-To-Back)

400 most 
popular 

product list

FREE

Stock Service  
System  

Reordering

FREE

New 
Full 

Color!

StockServiceSystem.com
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Flappers Toilet and  
Tank Section

one piece
RUBBER FLAPPER

•	Stainless steel hook and chain
•	For Ameriline, Eljer, Gerber, Borg-Warner, 

Universal Rundle, Coast, American Standard
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-337 Generic Boxed Flapper 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-091 Genuine Boxed Flapper 24.94 21.95

•	Fits all conventional closets
•	Includes protective box insert
•	Made of 100% natural rubber
•	Silicone impregnated compound prevents  

distortion and retains its original shape
•	Includes stainless steel chain and clip
•	Resists harmful chemicals
•	Sold exclusively to plumbing contractors
•	60-907 ProGold Plus™ is made with a premium chlorine 

resistant rubber and is guaranteed for 7 years.

When you order any of our 
flappers in multiples of 12 you’ll 
receive them in a FREE heavy 

corrugated Bin Box!

•	Tapered ball design
•	Stainless steel chain
•	Aquadynamic
•	Premium chlorine resistant rubber
•	Super soft seal
•	Fits slant flush valves and plastic flush valves
•	7 year guarantee
•	Includes protective box insert
•	Sold exclusively to plumbing contractors
•	One per box - 12 boxes per case

Collarless to 
save time and 
hassle on the 

job!

protective insert keeps your 
sharky™ "in shape" while 

in your truck!

Individually packaged to 
keep your Progold  “in shape” 

while in your truck!!

Plus

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-904 ProGold™ 5 Year Guarantee 5.63 4.95
60-907 ProGold Plus™ 7 Year Guarantee 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-707 Sharky™ Plus - Boxed 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-018 Genuine Boxed Flapper 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-023 Genuine Boxed Flapper 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-025 Genuine Boxed Flapper 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-433 Genuine Boxed Flapper 49.94 43.95

(738920-0070A) (7381026-400.0070A) (3040BP)

Large Size 
Flapper

Large Size 
Flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-084 Genuine Boxed Flapper 16.99 14.95
60-284 Generic Flapper 9.03 7.95

•	This ADAPTABLE flapper lets  
you determine your  
flush volume

•	For both your water  
conservation 
customers and your  
customers  
who desire a  
powerful flush

•	Tapered ball design
•	Stainless steel chain
•	Collarless
•	Aquadynamic
•	Hole in cone for correct buoyancy
•	Premium chlorine resistant rubber
•	Super soft seal
•	Fits slant flush valves and plastic flush valves
•	7 year guarantee
•	Sold exclusively to plumbing contractors
•	Includes protective box insert
•	One per box - 12 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-709 Sharky™ Adjustor 10.17 8.95

 for more 
flush slide 

yellow float 
down

 for water 
savingS 

slide yellow 
float up

flapper w/chain

flapper

flapper

flapper flapperflowise flapper

flapper

flapper

(7381129-200-007)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-066 Genuine Boxed Flapper 24.94 21.95
60-166 Generic Boxed Flapper 10.17 8.95

•	3/8" bulb hole
•	Includes protective box insert

Trunion Only
10 per 
only

Item # Price 1 Price 2
60-313 .67 .59

For
American Standard

•	Replaces A.S. No. 738920-0070A
•	Engineered materials resist chlorine
•	Five year guarantee

•	1.28 gpf
•	3" Plastic Flapper Assembly
•	Limited 1 year warranty

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-085 Generic Carded Flapper 11.31 9.95

Large Size 
Flapper

(7381043-400.0070A)

(7381008-400.0070A)(7381306-200.0070A)

(7381657-200.0070A)

•	1.28 GPF
•	HET flapper assembly with float 

•	For Colony FitRight & Evolution

•	Rigid flapper with disc
•	Bead chain & hook 
•	For Colony

•	Vormax flapper assembly

Cadet III
Cadet III Cadet III
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Toilet and  
Tank Section Flappers

fl
ap

pe
rs

For
Eljer

(495-6031)

•	Styrene bulb, seal washer and chain

one piece 
plastic flapper

with styrene bulb

For
Eljer Titan™

•	Replaces Eljer No. 495-6077-00
•	Engineered materials resist chlorine
•	Five year guarantee

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-118 Generic Boxed Flapper 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-062 Generic Carded Flapper 11.31 9.95

one piece 
PLASTIC FLAPPER

with float

•	Repairs: American 
Standard, Kohler, Toto

•	Stainless steel beaded 
chain and hook

For
Crane

For
briggs

•	Stainless steel 
chain and hook

one piece 
rubber flapper

with styrene bulb

(57)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-177 Generic Boxed Flapper 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-995 Universal 2” & 3” Super Flapper 15.85 13.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-108 Generic Boxed Flapper 4.49 3.95
60-408 Genuine Boxed Flapper 6.76 5.95

•	Stainless steel beaded chain & hook
•	Pressure sensitive seal

HARD PLASTIC FLAPPER
(fits kohler 81-096)

CERTAIN SEAL

vacuity

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-173 Generic Boxed Flapper 5.63 4.95

•	Stainless steel chain & hook
•	Counter balance

Counter Balance 
with flapper

Seal Only 61-413

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-112 Balance w/Flapper Only 10.17 8.95
61-413 Seal Only 2.22 1.95

one piece
vinyl flapper

•	Stainless steel hook and chain
•	Includes protective box insert

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-723 Generic Boxed Flapper 4.49 3.95
60-729 Generic Flapper - 100 Bulk 3.35 2.95

For Coast

For CoastFor Coast

For Coast

(3030BP)

rubber
flapper/tank 

bulb

•	5 year warranty SUPER 
Bullseye

(501)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-117 Genuine Clam Flapper 4.49 3.95

3 inch Universal™
flapper

2 and 3 inch 
Universal™

Super 
flapper

(Pro58)

•	Fits:  
American Standard Cadet 3, Eljer Titan, Gerber Avalanche, 
Kohler Cimarron,  Mansfield Maverick, Pegasus Westminster,  
St. Thomas Polermo, St. Thomas Arlington, Toto Clayton, Toto 
Vespin, Toto Drake-G Max, Toto ECO Supreme, Vitra Corina

Large Size 
Flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-994 Genuine Clam Flapper 18.13 15.95

 rubber 
flapper

(555c)

flusher fixer
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-112 Genuine Clam Flapper 9.03 7.95

•	Includes new drain 
seat for repairing 
older, corroded flush 
valve drains

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-914
Flapper w/Solid Frame
10 Pack (Priced Each) 4.49 3.95

(500R3P4)
(B500P10)

Universal 
flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-402 Genuine Boxed Flapper 7.90 6.95

(65BP)

•	10 year warranty
•	Universal fit for most flapper style toilets
•	Easy to install

(523A-009-T4)
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Flappers Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	Includes hook, chain and trunion
•	Includes protective box insert

Two piece
vinyl flapper 

WITH TRUNION

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-113 Generic Boxed Flapper 3.35 2.95

For
Hoov-R-Line

one piece clear
Vinyl 

flapper

•	Repairs regular and water saving tanks
•	Stainless steel chain and hook
•	Includes protective box insert

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-141 Generic Boxed Flapper 3.35 2.95

For
Hoov-R-Line

•	Heavy duty flapper
•	Kink-free metal chain
•	Universal fit

•	For old style 1.6 Avalanche 
tank and others

•	3" soft flapper

•	Glacier Bay
•	Series 540A 3" for American Standard 

Cadet Pro and others
•	Durable construction, reliable performance

•	Fits most 2" flush valves
•	Flexible frame•	Dial for max performance & water savings

•	Blue flapper with stainless 
steel hook and chain•	Adjustable heavy duty flapper

•	Chlorine resistant

FlapperFlapper
With float

(Pro53)(Pro55)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-992 Genuine Clam Flapper 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-910
Adjustable Flapper  

10 Pack- (Priced Each) 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-991 Genuine Clam Flapper 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-172 Genuine Flapper 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-081 Genuine Flapper 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-133 Genuine Boxed Blue Flapper 3.35 2.95
60-933 Genuine Blue Flapper - 80 Bulk 2.22 1.95

Trunion Only
10 per 
only

Item # Price 1 Price 2
60-313 .67 .59

(99-770)

(540A)

(b5080)

•	Easy to install 
•	Five year warranty
•	Fits most toilets,  

even 1.6 gallon
•	Snaps onto existing  

mounting ears
•	Easy to adjust after installation;   

rotate flapper for desired flush volume
•	Thermoplastic flapper won’t rot, even in harsh water

(Pro56)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-903 Genuine Clam Flapper 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-917 2” Universal Flapper 2.22 1.95

Avalanche 1.6

•	Chlorine resistant flapper
•	Won't wear in harsh water

Flapper (Pro54)

(506)(502r3p8)
(b502p10)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-990 Genuine Clam Flapper 5.63 4.95

adjust-a-flush
Universal 
performax

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-147 Frugal Flush 14.72 12.95

Frugal Flush
Adjustable 

Universal one piece 
flapper 

•	Fits 1.6 gallon or 3.5 gallon toilet tanks

For
American 
Standard
3 inch Flapper

•	Includes hook and chain
•	Includes protective box insert

one piece 
vinyl 

flapper 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-136 Generic Boxed Flapper 3.13 2.75

For
Hoov-R-Line

time release one piece 
Clear vinyl flapper
•	Includes protective box insert 
•	1/4" O.D. hole in bulb
•	Stainless steel chain and hook
•	To lengthen or shorten the flush to determine water 

savings use the colored baffles as follows:
•	Red – stays open approximately 1.5 seconds
•	White – stays open approximately 2.0 seconds
•	Yellow – stays open approximately 3.6 seconds 
•	Green – stays open approximately 4.7 seconds

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-139 Generic Boxed Flapper 4.49 3.95

For Hoov-R-Line

No Longer 
Available
From  

Hoov-R-Line

Sold Bulk 100 Per Case Only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-021 Genuine Boxed Flapper 15.85 13.95

(7381193-200-0070A)

•	Series 540A 
•	3" toilet tank flapper valve

flapper

flapper

flapper

flapper
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Toilet and  
Tank Section Flappers

fl
ap

pe
rs

(83064)

•	Styrene float, seal washer and chain
•	Fits Kohler Rialto™ and other models
•	50 boxes per case

•	Fits Portrait 3357 one piece toilet

•	For Class Five Gabrielle 
Toilets 3513, 3608

•	3-1/4" Flapper

•	For Class Five Portrait 
3506 one piece toilet

ONE PIECE
RUBBER FLAPPER

WITH STYReNE FLOat

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-140 Genuine Carded Flapper 7.90 6.95
60-410 Generic Carded Flapper 6.76 5.95

Class Five™
 New 

style
•	Larger 3-1/4" replacement flapper
•	Engineered materials resists chlorine
•	5 year warranty

For
Kohler

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-063 Genuine Carded Flapper 10.17 8.95

Large Size 
Flapper Large Size 

Flapper

Large Size 
Flapper

(GP1078441) 
(1016546) 
(1042313)
(3010BP) 

gabrielle

rialto
PORTRAIT

PORTRAIT

(GP1078441) 
(1016546) 
(1042313) 

Class Five™
 New 

style
•	Larger 3-1/4" replacement flapper
•	Engineered materials resists chlorine
•	5 year warranty

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-093 Genuine Carded Flapper 11.31 9.95

Large Size 
Flapper

For Kohler

•	Includes hook and chain
•	Rubber flapper

(gp49114)
one piece 

RUBBER flapper  FLAPPER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-315 Generic Boxed Flapper 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-020 Genuine Flapper Assembly 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-022 Genuine Flapper Assembly 14.73 12.96

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-144 Genuine Kohler Flapper 14.73 12.96

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-024 Genuine Flapper Assembly 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-183 Genuine Carded Flapper 9.03 7.95
60-215 Generic Carded Flapper 7.90 6.95

•	Includes hook and chain
•	Rubber flapper

(49114)

(GP89825)

(GP1067183)

(GP1060740)

one piece 
RUBBER 
flapper 

(GP87449)

•	Shallow bulb
•	Replaces 55477, 83948, 850174, 1079949

 FLAPPER (GP85160)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-065 Genuine Carded Flapper 9.03 7.95

(GP1079948)
(GP85160)

(GP1079948)

•	Shallow bulb
•	1/4" O.D. hole in bulb
•	Replaces 81217, 81268, 83539, 84225, 84361, 

85145, 1006958, 1079948

hinge
 FLAPPER

(GP84995)
(1000490)

•	5 year warranty
•	Hinges to back of flush valve
•	Premium flapper for specific Kohler one piece toilet models
•	Fits Kohler San Raphael™ (after 4/00), Rialto & Rosario

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-168 Genuine Carded Flapper 7.90 6.95
60-420 Generic Carded Flapper 6.76 5.95

 cimarron

(1039444)

•	Shallow bulb
•	Tiny bulb hole

Large Size 
Flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-187 Genuine Boxed Flapper 11.31 9.95
60-087 Generic Boxed Flapper 9.03 7.95

Old 
style

(GP1078440)
(84314)

(K1010375)

•	 Integrated styrofoam float
•	 5 year warranty
•	 Premium flapper for specific Kohler one piece toilet models
•	 Fits Kohler San Raphael™ (before 4/00) and other models

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-077 Genuine Carded Flapper 7.90 6.95
60-425 Generic Carded Flapper 6.76 5.95

SHARK FIN
 FLAPPER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-061 Genuine Carded Flapper 9.03 7.95

flapper

flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-171 Generic Boxed Flapper 6.76 5.95

•	Deep Bulb with 1/4" bulb hole
•	Stainless steel beaded chain
•	Includes protective box insert

ONE PIECE
VINYL flapper

W/float

For Kohler
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Flappers Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	Adjust to fit all 3” Toilets
•	5 Year Warranty
•	Made from Chlorazone® material

•	2" opening
•	Made in USA 

Adjustable float

Large Size 
Adjustable 

Flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-089 Genuine Boxed Flapper 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-088 Genuine Boxed Flapper 8.81 7.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-086 Genuine Boxed Flapper 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-402 Genuine Boxed Flapper 7.90 6.95

•	For plastic flush valves
•	12 boxes per counter display case

RUBBER FLAPPER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-905 Genuine Boxed Flapper 3.69 3.25

•	5 year warranty
•	Matches OEM settings for 1.28, 1.6, 3.5+ gpf toilets
•	Made from Chlorazone® material which  

resists chemicals & lasts longer

2" Ultra Water 
Saver Flapper

easy fix
TOILET REPAIR 

KIT

•	Replacement seat for both plastic and brass flush valves
•	Seat secures to flush valve with silicone sealant
•	Eliminates need to replace flush valve
•	Premium Korky Plus toilet flapper included
•	5 year warranty

(2003)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-380 Flush Valve Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

PLUS adjustable
RUBBER FLAPPER

•	5 year warranty
•	Adjustable float saves water
•	Fits Kohler Wellworth model
•	Made from Chlorazone® material
•	Universal, can be used in both brass and plastic flush valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-400 Genuine Carded Flapper 6.76 5.95

ONE PIECE Classic 
rubber ONE PIECE

FLAPPER
With Trunion

•	5 year warranty 
•	Premium Chlorazone® designed to withstand chlorine
•	Best rubber for chloramines and harsh toilet tank cleaners
•	Universal fit for both brass and plastic flush valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-916 Genuine Boxed Flapper 5.11 4.50

rubber ONE PIECE
FLAPPER

•	5 year warranty 
•	For plastic flush valves
•	Premium Chlorazone® designed to withstand chlorine
•	Best rubber for chloramines and harsh toilet tank cleaners

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-906 Genuine Boxed Flapper 5.11 4.50
60-926

Genuine Flapper 
3 Pack - Priced Each 4.49 3.95

(3060BP)(2004BP)

(100X)(2017BP)

(65BP)

•	Longest lasting flapper
•	10 Year warranty 
•	2" ultra high performance flapper
•	Matches original performance in 1.28, 1.6 & 

3.5 GPF toilets

(2000BP) (2001X) (54X)

For
briggs

vacuity
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Toilet and  
Tank Section Flappers
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-730 Generic Boxed Flapper 5.63 4.95

For
toto 

For
toto 

small Size 
Flapper

(thu303)

•	 With plastic cone

Universal 
Flapper

Universal 
Flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-528 Genuine Universal 3" Flapper 14.72 12.95

•	Replaces THU138S, THU175S, THU331A, 
THU140S, THU299S, THU253S, THU277S, 
THU347S, THU275S, THUS332S, THU369S

•	Narrow OEM arm style
•	Replaces THU138S, THU175S, 

THU331A, THU140S, THU299S, 
THU253S, THU277S, THU347S, 
THU275S, THUS332S, THU369S

Genuine TOTO

For
toto 

•	For toilet models 
CST 866, CST 863 / 864 
CST 884, CST 853 / 854

Power 
gravity

•	For toilet models 
CST 854S / 853S, CST 774S 
CST 804S, CST 754SF,  
CST 744S, CST 7S64S g-max

For
toto 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-525 Genuine Boxed Flapper 13.58 11.95
60-725 Generic Boxed Flapper 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-520 Genuine Carded Flapper 11.31 9.95
60-720 Generic Boxed Flapper 7.90 6.95

Large Size 
Flapper

Large Size 
Flapper

•	For high performance toilets
•	For 173, 392, 395, 820 - 26

•	Replaces all 3" Mansfield flappers including 
both water sense & older versions

2" Universal Flush3" Universal Flush

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-014 Genuine Boxed 2" Flapper 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-030 Genuine Boxed 2" Flapper 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-015 Genuine Boxed 3" Flapper 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-163 Generic Boxed 3" Flapper 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-028 Generic Universal 3" Flapper 9.03 7.95

For
Mansfield 

For
Mansfield 

(630-0206) (630-0173)(630-0207)

•	Plastic Flapper
•	XXL Arm Hole
•	Adjustable Chain Float
•	Heavy Duty, Chemical Resistant Materials
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discs and balls Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-122 Genuine Boxed Ball 5.63 4.95

•	Heavy duty - for modern 
closets with higher 
pressure refilling action

2-1/8”

2-7/8”

For
Kohler

* Not Available From Kohler

•	Triple Seal
•	3” red rubber

For
KOhler & ELJER

TANK BALL

(GP88921)

•	Fits these Kohler models:	
Champlain (3390) 
Palarre (3383) 
Pompton (3400) 
Rochelle (3385)

2”

2-1/2”

* Not Available 
From Eljer

•	Triple Seal
•	 Black rubber

2-5/8”

2-1/4”

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-104 Generic Boxed Ball 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-110 Generic Carded Tank Ball 3.35 2.95

TANK BALL

TANK BALL

TANK BALL

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-103 *Generic Boxed Ball 2.22 1.95

TANK BALL

2-1/4”

3”

(GP88921)

TANK BALL

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-156 Genuine Carded Tank Ball 13.58 11.95

•	Fits these Kohler models:	
Champlain (3390) 
Palarre (3383) 
Pompton (3400) 
Rochelle (3385)

2”

2-1/2”

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-017 Genuine Tank Ball 6.76 5.95

•	5" lower lift wire
•	Tapered to seal

(5100)

For
American Standard

snap-in

(33643-007)

60-107 Shipped in Protective Shell
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-011 Genuine Bagged Disc 13.58 11.95
60-107 Generic Protected Disc 3.35 2.95

60-807
Generic Disc - Bulk

Sold 6 Per Box Only 2.22 1.95

screw-on

For
American Standard

(73383-07)

CHEMICAL RESISTANT 
progold™ material

60-106 Shipped in Protective Shell
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

60-010 Genuine Bagged Disc 6.76 5.95
60-106 Generic Protected Disc 3.35 2.95

60-806
Generic Disc - Bulk 

Sold 6 Per Box Only 2.22 1.95

•	Adapter included
•	For both screw in and push on
•	Tapered to fit all conventional Flush valves

•	Insert into a snap-in disc to create  
a screw-in disc when needed

For
American Standard

combo 
disc

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-016 Seat Disc 4.49 3.95

(K-1154445)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-023 Genuine Chain Assembly 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-107 Adapter .57 .50

Chain Assembly

tHREADED
Combo Disc 

Adapter

Sold 6 Per Bag Only
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-822 Regular Boxed Tank Lever 5.63 4.95

chrome plated
regular

tank lever

•	8" straight brass arm 
•	Chrome plated metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut

•	8" straight brass arm with rubber washer
•	Chrome plated metal handle
•	Zinc spud & nut

chrome Plated
standard 

tank lever

chrome plated
Extra Long

10” flat 
arm taNk 

lever

chrome plated
DELUXE tank 

lever

polished brass
DELUXE 

tank lever

•	8" straight brass arm with rubber washer
•	Polished brass metal handle
•	Zinc spud & brass nut

•	8" straight brass arm with rubber washer
•	Chrome plated metal handle
•	Zinc spud & brass nut

•	10" offset flat brass arm with rubber washer
•	Chrome plated metal handle
•	Zinc spud & nut

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-126 Standard Boxed Tank Lever 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-127 Flat Arm Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-141 Deluxe Boxed Tank Lever 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-941 PB Deluxe Boxed Lever 10.17 8.95

chrome plated
solid brass

premium
tank lever

•	9" offset flat brass arm with rubber washer
•	Solid brass arm, bracket, spud and handle
•	Stainless steel handle stem

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-190 Chrome Boxed Tank Lever 19.26 16.95

chrome plated
side mount 

push button 
tank lever

•	8" straight brass arm 
•	Chromed plastic button
•	For: Am. Standard, Eljer, Briggs, 

Crane, Kohler, Universal Rundle
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-261 Side Mount Boxed Lever 3.13 2.75

WITH BRASS 
LOCKNUT

WITH BRASS 
LOCKNUT

polished brass
solid brass

premium
tank lever

•	9" offset flat brass arm with rubber washer
•	Solid brass arm, bracket, spud and handle
•	Stainless steel handle stem

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-191 PB Boxed Tank Lever 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-391 Generic Tank Lever 15.85 13.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-393 Generic Brushed Nickel 19.26 16.95
61-395 Generic Polished Brass 24.94 21.95

Universal Chrome 
Designer tank 

lever

Universal
Designer 

tank lever

•	Fits most brands & models of toilets
•	Fits all styles of tanks: front mount, angle 

mount & side mount
•	Lever arm can be cut to size if necessary

•	Fits most brands & models of toilets
•	Fits all styles of tanks: front mount, angle 

mount & side mount
•	Lever arm can be cut to size if necessary

Universal straight 
arm tank lever

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-701 Generic Chrome Tank Lever 4.49 3.95
61-702 Generic White Tank Lever 4.26 3.75

•	Fits all toilets that use a straight arm
•	Plastic arm can be cut for shorter applications
•	Arm has holes and slots

Decorative 
tank lever

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-708 Generic Oil Rubbed Bronze 24.94 21.95

•	Fits right front or right side applications
•	Finish resists scratching, fading & tarnishing
•	Trim arm to size as needed
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tank levers Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-361 *Generic LH Tank Lever 13.58 11.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	Chromed metal handle
•	Left Hand Assembly
•	For Pressure Assist Toilet
•	For tank no: 4086

(738254-0020a)

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(47140-02)

CADET

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(47048-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

•	6" slight angle plastic arm (4°)
•	Molded spud & nut
•	Chromed plastic handle
•	50 boxes per case

•	6-1/8" straight brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

* Not Available From 
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-338 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

•	4-1/4" offset brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	For model 35  21-128
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-826 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

PLEBE
CADET

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-353 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-354 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

For
AMERICAN 
STANDARD

(73439-02)

•	6-1/8" slight angle brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

* Not Available From 
American Standard

* Not Available From 
American Standard

For
AMERICAN 
STANDARD

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-364 *Generic LH Tank Lever 13.58 11.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	Chromed metal handle
•	Left Hand Assembly
•	For Pressure Assist Toilet
•	For tank no: 4098

(738473-0020a)

(33459-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

•	4-1/4" straight brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(73392-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

•	4-1/4" slight angle brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-138 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-337 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	4-1/4" plastic arm
•	For #3156 flush valve
•	1 per bar coded display box - 50 boxes per case

For
AMERICAN STANDARD
(ELJER)

(73392-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-248 *Chromed Plastic Handle 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-359 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

(728903-0020A)For
American Standard

•	Various Models
•	Front Mount

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(33459-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

•	4-1/4" straight plastic arm
•	Chromed Metal Handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	Use with beaded or link chain
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-352 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-355 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 13.58 11.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	Actuator Button
•	Top Mount
•	For 2012 Toilet

(47108-2)
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For
AMERICAN STANDARD

* Not Available From 
American Standard•	White plastic handle

•	Molded spud & nut
•	4”, 6”, 8” combination 28° angle plastic arm
•	Cut to desired length
•	50 boxes per case NEOANGLE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-827 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 3.35 2.95

4 6 8

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(47147-02)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

•	6-1/4" straight plastic arm
•	Chromed plastic handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-350 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

SIDE MOUNT

For
ELJER

(495-2704)

•	9-1/4" brass arm
•	Fits Emblem 141-1175 tank
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-142 Generic Bagged Tank Lever 7.90 6.95
61-942 Polished Brass - Bagged 24.94 21.95

For
Briggs

Vacuity
•	Chrome plated metal lever
•	Plastic nut and spud

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-706 Generic Tank Lever 7.90 6.95

* Not Available From 
American Standard

For
AMERICAN 
STANDARD

•	8-1/4" straight plastic arm
•	Chromed plastic handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-258 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 3.69 3.25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-832 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

•	Chrome Plated
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	Left hand trip lever with 5 degree angled arm

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-834 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-838 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-840 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	Chrome Plated
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	Left hand trip lever with 15 degree angled arm

•	Chrome Plated
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	Left hand trip lever with 45 degree angled arm

•	Chrome Plated
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	Right Hand trip lever with 30 degree angled arm

For
american standard

cadet
side mount

•	Can be cut for shorter applications 
•	Chrome plated ABS lever
•	Plastic nut, spud and arm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-705 Generic Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-836 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 4.49 3.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

•	Chrome Plated
•	Plastic spud & nut
•	Left hand trip lever with 30 degree angled arm
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tank levers Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-155 Handle Replacement Kit 42.25 37.18

•	Can replace left or right flush handle
•	Chrome metal handle
•	For series 503, Flushmate III

flushmate®

sure-fit
•	Fits most Eljer, American Standard, 

Kohler Wellworth, and Mansfield toilets
•	Self-tightening lock nut

(Pro61)

(AP300503) (AP400504)

Tank Lever
Chrome

Tank Lever
Chrome

perfect fit Contemporary 
Lever

Plastic Arm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-781 Genuine Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-783 Genuine White Tank Lever 5.63 4.95

•	No pre-measuring required 
•	Trims/bends to fit most front, side and angle mount tanks 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-784 Genuine White Tank Lever 10.17 8.95
61-785 Genuine Brushed Nicked 14.72 12.95
61-786 Genuine Oil Rubbed Bronze 14.72 12.95
61-787 Genuine Polished Brass 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-776 Genuine White Tank Lever 10.17 8.95
61-777 Genuine Chrome Tank Lever 11.31 9.95
61-778 Genuine Brushed Nicked 12.44 10.95

•	Bendable to hold shape
•	Trim-to-fit metal arm, Universal fit
•	For most front, side & angle mount tanks

•	3 Year Warranty 
•	Fits most toilets with a front, side, angle or right mount
•	Easily adjust the length & angle
•	Direct replacement for Mansfield®, Kohler Wellworth®, 

Eljer®, and American Standard®

•	Fits most Eljer, American Standard, 
Kohler Wellworth, and Mansfield toilets

•	Self-tightening lock nut

(Pro64)

(640)
(641)
(642)

Brass Arm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-782 Genuine Boxed Tank Lever 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-107 Handle Replacement Kit 42.25 37.18

flushmate®

•	Chrome handle
•	Can replace left or right flush handle
•	For series 504

(61-786 
Shown)

(61-777 Shown)

For
gerber

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-143 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 18.13 15.95

(99-0571KT)

•	Chrome handle
•	For pressure assist toilet 

(697) 
(698)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-721 Genuine Chrome Tank Lever 18.13 15.95
61-720 Genuine Brushed Nickel 19.26 16.95

Traditional 
Lever

(693)
(692)
(690)

(683)
(686)
(687)
(685)

(680)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-724 Genuine Chrome Tank Lever 16.99 14.95
61-723 Genuine Brushed Nickel 18.13 15.95
61-722 Genuine Oil Rubbed Bronze 19.26 16.95

•	Premium Quality
•	5 Year Warranty
•	Fits front, angled, left or right side

•	Premium Quality
•	5 Year Warranty
•	Fits front, angled, left or right side

Universal Heavy Duty  
Handle Tank Lever

Chrome

(693)

•	Engineered for strength 
•	Fits American Standard, Kohler,  

Mansfield, Toto and All Others 
•	Fits front, angled, side, side 

down and right positions
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-593 Chrome Tank Lever 12.44 10.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-842 Genuine CP Trip Lever RH 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-843 Genuine CP Trip Lever 20.40 17.95

(K-1013521-CP)
(Old 1013521)

(K-1133133-CP)

(K-1265519-CP) (K-1154445)

(77940-CP)
(Old 85086-cp)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-841 Genuine Trip Lever Service Kit 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-023 Genuine Chain Assembly 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-015 Genuine Button Flush Actuator 7.90 6.95

Chain AssemblyButton 
Flush 

actuator

(K-1166878-0)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-844 Genuine Trip Lever Handle Only 3.13 2.75

For
kohler

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-158 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 12.44 10.95

Kohler 
rialto

(81609)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-147 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 16.99 14.95
69-145 Plastic Arm Only - w/Screw 1.70 1.50
69-149 Plastic Arm Only w/o Screw 1.42 1.25

For
KOHLER

•	Chromed metal handle
•	Brass arm
•	50 boxes per case

old# (K-9400)
new# (500189)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-254 Genuine Trip Lever Kit 9.94 8.75

•	For use with Wellworth Class Five toilets
•	Includes nut
•	For use with canister systems

(1069723)(K-30324-vf)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-125 Genuine Trip Lever and Nut 11.31 9.95

Kohler 
Cimarron •	Chromed metal handle

(GP1034693-CP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-846 Genuine CP Trip Lever Assembly 39.72 34.95

(K-85086-CP)
(77940-CP)

SIDE MOUNT

(K-9404)
(GP30324-CP)

•	8-1/2" offset plastic arm
•	For Wellsworth II Series and Highline
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-260 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 5.63 4.95

For
KOHLER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-264 Genuine Trip Lever and Nut 9.03 7.95

•	Chromed metal handle
•	For Wellworth 1.6 GPF toilet and 

some Water-Guard toilets

(GP30324-CP)

SIDE MOUNT

For
KOHLER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-263 Generic Trip Lever and Nut 9.03 7.95

•	New style
•	Plastic arm and nut
•	Polished brass handle

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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tank levers Toilet and  
Tank Section

(6050BP)
(6060BP)
(6070BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-790 Chrome Tank Lever 19.26 16.95
61-791 Brushed Nickel Tank Lever 23.81 20.95

•	Engineered for strength 
•	Fits American Standard, Kohler,  

Mansfield, Toto and All Others 
•	Fits front, angled, side, side down and right positions

Universal Heavy Duty  
Handle Tank Lever

Universal Heavy Duty  
Handle Tank Lever

Chrome

(6051BP)
(6071BP)
(6081BP)

(6051BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-793 Chrome Tank Lever 19.26 16.95
61-794 Brushed Nickel Tank Lever 20.40 17.95
61-795 Oil Rubbed Bronze Tank Lever 27.22 23.95

•	Engineered for strength 
•	Fits American Standard, Kohler,  

Mansfield, Toto and All Others 
•	Fits front, angled, side, side down and right positions

•	Engineered for strength 
•	Fits American Standard, Kohler,  

Mansfield, Toto and All Others 
•	Fits front, angled, side, side 

down and right positions

Universal Heavy Duty  
Handle Tank Lever

For
UNIVERSAL 
RUNDLE

(45CH)

(41)

(40)

(43) (44)

For
MANSFIELD

* Not Available 
From Mansfield

•	9" white plastic arm
•	Chromed plated handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

•	9" plastic arm
•	Chrome handle
•	For front mounted tanks
•	Fits 010, 020, 125, 164, 174

•	8-1/2" plastic arm
•	Chrome handle
•	Molded spud and nut
•	Front mount
•	LH trip lever

•	7-1/2" plastic arm
•	Chrome handle
•	Widely used on 1.6 GPF tanks
•	Fits tank 160
•	Also fits 125, 161, 165, 170, 171, 175, 180, 190

•	10-1/4" brass arm
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	For old style model # 42
•	50 boxes per case

•	8" brass arm
•	Fits Saturn 4012, 4013, Low Boy 4445 and model #311
•	Chromed metal handle
•	Molded spud & nut
•	50 boxes per case

•	Chrome handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-193 *Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-133 Genuine Clam Pack Tank Lever 5.63 4.95
61-933 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-360 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-357 Generic Bagged Tank Lever 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-356 Generic Bagged Tank Lever 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-358 Generic Bagged Tank Lever 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-135 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 6.76 5.95

•	9" brass arm
•	Side Mount
•	Carlyle, Carolina, Supreme, 

Ultimate, Ultramax

(THU004)

(E2)

•	9" brass arm
•	Caruso
•	Side Mount

•	9-1/4" brass arm
•	Various Models
•	Side Mount

(THU068)

•	9" brass arm
•	Bristol, Drake, Vespin
•	Side Mount

(THU061)

For
toto 

For
mansfield 

For
toto 

For
toto 

For
toto 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-168 Genuine Tank Lever 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-175 Genuine Tank Lever 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-593 Chrome Tank Lever 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-199 Genuine Tank Lever 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-726 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 3.35 2.95

(123-8867)

•	9" blue plastic arm
•	Chrome handle
•	Repairs Mansfield flush valve #35 and #51 toilet tanks
•	Repairs Kilgore since 1987 and Norris since 1990
•	50 boxes per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-136 Genuine Clam Pack Tank Lever 5.63 4.95
61-936 Generic Boxed Tank Lever 3.35 2.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-612 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 49.94 43.95
65-712 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-613 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 53.35 46.95
65-412 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-418 Generic Boxed Actuating Unit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-615 4” Flush Valve Assembly 43.13 37.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-413 *Generic Boxed Flush Valve 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-410 Generic Boxed Actuating Unit 6.76 5.95

(33582-007) (3280.040-0070A)

#5 & #6
NEW STYLE

actuating unit
•	New style #5 and #6
•	With closed float •	Veneto II, Champion 4 

one piece toilet

For
American 
Standard
3158 Series

(47089-07)

#5 FLUSH 
VALVE

* Not Available From 
American Standard

(47107-0070A)

#3 & #4 
NEW STYLE•	With plastic seat

3156 Series

#4 
OLD STYLE

cadet 3 cadet 3

cadet 3

Cadet

Cadet

(47086-07)

•	With bronze seat

For
American 
Standard

(8162-07)

•	With closed float

#4 
OLD STYLE

Actuating unit

For
American 
Standard

65-613 
Shown

65-612 
Shown

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-014 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 41.99 36.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-426 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 41.99 36.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-427 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 43.13 37.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-435 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 28.35 24.95

(738942-100.0070A) (738942-1010A) (738942-102.0070A)

(7381294-400.0070A)

•	Cadet 1.6 GPF flush valve assembly •	Compact 1.28 GPF flush valve •	5.5" compact toilet tank flush valve

•	Universal 3" flush valveItem # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-438 Genuine 3" Flush Valve 21.53 18.95
65-938 Generic 3” Flush Valve 11.31 9.95

(738921-100.0070A)

•	3" valve with flapper

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-630 Genuine Flush Valve 99.94 87.95

(47138-0070A)
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Flush Valves Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-645 Genuine Flush Valve 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-632 Genuine Flush Valve 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-434 Genuine Flush Valve 65.85 57.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-423 Genuine Boxed Actuating Unit 19.26 16.95
65-417 Generic Boxed Actuating Unit 10.17 8.95

(73380-0070A)

(3174.105-0070A)

•	For Old Style #5 and #6
•	With half-open float

#5 & #6
HIGH PROFILE

Old Style
Actuating unit

(47250-0070A)

(47087-0700)

65-423 
Shown

•	7" Tube
•	3.4" Chain Length
•	For Am Std Champion 4 

Two Piece Toilet

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-118 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-117 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 26.08 22.95

Douglas Type Douglas Type
Brass

FLUSH VALVE
Brass

FLUSH VALVE
COMPLETE

10-1/8”10-1/8”

sold 2 per box only

Champion 4

lexington

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-436 Genuine Flush Assembly 39.72 34.95

•	3" Dual flush valve assembly

(7381205-400.0070A)

vormax
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-429 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 107.90 94.95

(7381655-200.0070A)

•	Complete flush valve assembly

•	For replacing Curtin-50 Valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-919 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 5.63 4.95

sold 2 per box only

plastic
flush valve 

Complete

•	Height is from bottom 
of tank to top of tube

•	Hook, chain, flapper, 
gasket and nut

9-3/8”

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-119 Genuine Boxed Flush Valve 7.90 6.95

(507A)

•	Fits most toilets
•	5 year warranty
•	Features Bulls Eye® super flapper
•	Floating chain won’t catch or kink
•	Thermo plastic Bulls Eye® flapper outlasts 

vinyl and rubber, won’t rot in harsh water

plastic
flush valve

complete
10-1/2”

Universal 
FLUSH VALVE

Kit

•	Fits Toto, American Standard  
and other common 3" flapper toilets

•	Easily adjustable overflow tube
•	Flapper adjusts to optimize performance
•	Long lasting chlorine resistant silicone seal

For
Eljer

(490-6512)

•	Complete “Touch-Flush” assembly

Not Available 
From Eljer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-125 Generic 11 Piece Assembly 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-921 Genuine 3” Flush Valve Kit 20.40 17.95

(540akrp5)
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-825 Genuine Boxed Pro Series 12.44 10.95

•	Fits Champlain, Palarre, Pillow Talk, Rialto, 
Rochelle, San Miguel, San Raphael and 
various other models

•	Kink free stainless steel chain
•	Adjustable flapper

Flush Valve

(Pro57)

(Pro57A)

(83094)

•	Kink free stainless steel chain
•	Adjustable flapper

•	Adjustable height
•	Kink free stainless steel chain
•	Adjustable flapper

Flush ValveFlush Valve

(Pro57K)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-919 Genuine Boxed Pro Series 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-920 Genuine Boxed Pro Series 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-244 Genuine Flush Valve Kit 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-237 Generic Flush Valve Kit 37.44 32.95

For
Kohler

FLUSH VALVE
Kit

FLUSH VALVE
Kit

(83650) (1013944)

•	Fits most one piece low boy toilets •	For Kohler models K-3466, K3467
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

63-204 Genuine Flush Valve Kit 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-927 2” Toilet Repair Kit 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-928 3” Toilet Tank Repair Kit 41.99 36.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-929 Adjustable 3” Flush Valve 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-930 Universal 2” Gasket System 16.99 14.95

(PRO46L-055-P10) (PRO48K-051-P5) (PRO540A-011-P5)

(PRO6100G-059-P10)

•	Updated kit
•	Includes PRO6100G-059

•	3" complete kit •	3" flush valve

•	Universal tank to bowl gasket system
•	Fits Kohler and Gerber
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Flush Valves Toilet and  
Tank Section

(210)
(211ULF)

new style
flush valve

•	 Includes shank gasket  
and locknut

•	Accommodates direct lever  
or chain connection

•	61-129 is 3.5 GPF
•	61-129 is for #201 & #35 tank (11-1/2”)
•	61-137 is 1.6 GPF 
•	61-137 is for #16, #160S & 160LT tank (11-1/2”)

61-129
(shown)

(4020PK)

(5030BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-581 Genuine 3" Flush Valve Kit 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-582 Genuine Flush Valve Kit 12.44 10.95

Convert-A-Flush
With telescoping Tube

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-580 Generic Boxed Flush Valve 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
42-545 Anti-Sweat Toilet Tank Valve 28.35 24.95

•	Adusts from 7" to 12"
•	40% larger diameter generates a 

supercharged flush
•	Upgrades older 2" 1.6 gal toilets to the 

technology that makes 3" toilets work better

3" Adjustable 
Flush Valve 

Kit

Adjustable 
Flush Valve 

Kit

Adjustable 
Flush Valve 

Kit

•	Includes Tank-to-Bowl Gasket and Hardware
•	Fits 2 piece toilets only
•	Fits 3 inch drain opening only
•	5 year warranty

•	Includes Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 
and Hardware

•	Fits 2 piece toilets only
•	Adjustable height 7" to 11-1/2" 
•	5 year warrantysold 2 per box only

Cast brass 
Anti Sweat 

Toilet tank Valve

•	Adjustable from 30% Hot to 0%
•	Compresssion Outlet

(1117210)(1069722)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-028 Genuine Canister Valve 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-929 Adjustable Flush Valve 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-026 Genuine Canister Valve 28.35 24.95

•	Complete canister assembly  
kit including gaskets

•	Used for 1.6 gpf single flush toilets 
•	Compatible with Wellworth tanks:  

Classic K-4437,  
Highline Classic K-4632

•	Complete canister assembly kit 
including gaskets

•	Used for 1.28 gpf single flush toilets
•	Compatible with Wellworth tanks:  

Classic K-4436,  
Highline Classic K-4436

Wellworth
Highline

Wellworth
Highline

•	Telescopic tube 7-1/8" to 12"
•	Polypropylene material valve body
•	High impact & corrosion resistant 
•	Easy to adjust overflow tube
•	Compression nut style
•	Chemical resistant vinyl flapper and chain included
•	Double o-rings to seal the adjusted tube

(1188998)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-016 Genuine Flush Valve Kit 19.26 16.95

•	Flush Valve canister kit for 2" outlet (3 to 2) 
•	For 1.6 gpf single flush toilets
•	Compatible with Cimarron tanks: K-4418

Cimarron 1.6

•	For Santa Rosa 3323, 3803, 11899 
Gabrielle 3322, 14257, 14258, 14286  
Kathryn 3324, 14268 & other various models

•	For Kohler Cimarron K-4634
•	3" Canister with 3" outlet
•	Complete assembly with tank to bowl gasket

(1083980)(87998)

FLUSH VALVE
Kit

FLUSH 
Canister 

VALVE
Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-208 Genuine Flush Valve 22.67 19.95

(85406)

•	Complete flush valve assembly 
kit including flapper and 
triangle gasket

•	For 1.6 gpf single flush toilets
•	Compatible with tanks: 
•	Barrington K-4519, 
•	Wellworth Northline K-4519,  

Wellworth Highline K-4597,  
K-4518, K-4620, K-4621

Wellworth Highline
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

63-216 Genuine Canister Valve Assembly 21.53 18.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

63-020 Genuine Flush Valve Assembly Kit 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-159 Stop Cap Only 2.22 1.95
61-132 Float Only For Mansfield 210 4.49 3.95
61-129 Model 210 - Boxed 16.99 14.95
61-137 Model 211ULF - Boxed 19.26 16.95

61-132
(float 
only)
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-528 Genuine Boxed Fill Valve 13.58 11.95

adjustable, anti-siphon 
toilet tank

FILl valve

•	Easy 1/4 turn height adjustment
•	Installs in under 15 minutes
•	Quick flush & fill function
•	Strong & dependable, 10 year warranty
•	24 per case

(BCT015H)
(BCT016H)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-543 Generic Boxed 8" Ballcock 10.17 8.95

COASTMASTER

•	One per box
•	25 per case

(12706)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-542 Boxed 9-1/2" to 13" Ballcock 13.58 11.95

ADJUSTABLE
BALLCOCK

•	Adjusts from 9-1/2" to 13"
•	25 per case

(adj91463mf)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-840 Generic Boxed 10" Ballcock 9.03 7.95

•	25 per case
•	All plastic anti-siphon 

with helical clip

(1-b-1)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-575 Genuine Boxed Ballcock 431.25 379.50

CASE
For
one piece 
closetS

4-1/2”

6”

11-3/4”

(50)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-588 Boxed Back Supply Ballcock 170.40 149.95

back supply
ballcock

(120)

For
CoasT

For
CoasT

For Coast

(400ak)

•	Fits most 2&3 bolt tanks
Contains: 
1 flush valve w/adjust-a-flush flapper 
3 brass bolts - 5/16 x 3, 3 hex & 3 wing nuts 
6 brass & 6 rubber washers 
1 gasket , 1 ballcock and 1 CP tank lever

Toilet Tank Complete  
Repair Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-700 Genuine Toilet Tank Repair Kit 31.81 27.99

Fill Valve

Performax
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

62-937 Fill Valve w/Seal Kit 19.31 16.99

•	Includes 400AH and 555C
•	5 year warranty

(400CARP5)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-935 Pro Dual Flush Kit 43.17 37.99

dUAL 
fLUSH 
vALVE 

sYSTEM

(550dfrk)

•	Delivers maximum performance  
with minimum water use

•	Exclusive refill technology
•	Specially designed for two piece Toilets
•	One per package

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-645 Genuine Flush Valve 56.76 49.95

(47087-0700)

•	For replacing Curtin-50 Valve

•	Universal fit for most toilet 
models and brands

•	2x greater bowl refill for more 
powerful flush

•	Fits both 2" and 3" flush valves

PerforMax

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-925 Valve & Univiversal Flapper 28.40 24.99

(K-400H-043-T4)

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Ballcocks & Fill Valves Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	One per box
•	25 per case
•	Improved flow dynamics
•	Next evolution of 400A

Fill Valve

Fill Valve

(Pro45C)

(Pro45H)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-925 Pro Series Fill Valve 13.61 11.98

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-920 Pro Series Fill Valve 19.30 16.98

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-915 High Performance Fill Valve 18.17 15.99

•	One per box
•	25 per case
•	Improved flow dynamics
•	Brass shank

•	One set per box
•	10 per case
•	Improved flow dynamics
•	Brass shank

Fill Valve
with Brass 
Shank

Fill Valve
with Brass 
Shank and  
adjust-a-flush 
flapper

(PRO45B)

(PRO45Bw501)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-926 Fill Valve w/Brass Shank 19.30 16.98

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-929 Fill Valve & Flapper Kit 21.58 18.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-927 Pro Series Valve w/Flapper 14.76 12.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-525 Boxed Fill Valve 10.20 8.98

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-536 3 Per Box - Priced Each 9.99 8.79

Fill Valve

•	Improved flow dynamics
•	Next evolution of 400A

(Pro45)

(400a) (400a)

( 400H-002-P10)

•	One per box
•	25 per case
•	Instant positive shut off 
•	Hydraulic control 
•	Plastic & stainless steel 

parts fit all tanks

•	For all toilet types.
•	Ultra quiet and powerful
•	New dial allows adjustment of 

water level
•	Adjustable from 9 to 14 inches
•	Withstands pressures to 120 Psi
•	7 year warranty

•	Priced each
•	Sold 3 per box only
•	15 per case
•	Instant positive shut off 
•	Hydraulic control 
•	Plastic & stainless steel parts fit all tanks

anti-siphon
fill valve

Performax
Universal 
Fill Valve

anti-siphon
fill valve

(contractor 3-pack)

(Pro45K)

•	Fits most 2&3 bolt toilet tanks
•	Contains: 

1 flush valve w/adjust-a-flush flapper 
Contains 3 brass bolts - 5/16 x 3, 3 hex & 3 wing nuts 
6 brass & 6 rubber washers 
1 gasket , 1 ballcock and 1 CP tank lever
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

62-928 Pro Series Toilet Repair Kit 28.40 24.99

Toilet Tank 
Complete  
Repair Kit

•	Adjustable from 10” to 14”
•	Stops noise and dripping
•	Adjustable refill won’t overfill toilet bowl
•	Saves water with “Leak Sentry” guard to prevent constant 

filling of leaky tanks
•	25 per case

leak Sentry
 anti-siphon 

fill valve

(400LS)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-625 Genuine Boxed Fill Valve 15.90 13.99

•	A powerful, but quiet solution to fix 
slow, or noisy fill valves

•	Easy turn tank and bowl water 
adjustment dials to save water 

•	Easy to install, universal design fits 
most toilet tanks



24

Toilet and  
Tank Section ballcocks & Fill Valves

ba
ll

co
ck

s

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-560 Kit w/Brass Shank 141.99 124.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-559 Kit w/Plastic Shank 79.26 69.75

1b1x conversion kit

(84499)

•	Ballcock w/plastic shank•	Ballcock w/brass shank 

For 
Kohler
1b1x conversion kit

(84499)

(K-gp1083167) (K-30668)

(K-30668)

(K-GP1068030)

(K-gp1138930)

(K-1068031)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-561 1-B-1X Conversion Kit 34.03 29.95

For
Kohler/Coast Foundry

•	Fits Kohler Rialto & other one-piece 
toilets w/float assembly

•	For Rochelle 3385 and Pompton 3400
•	Fits older Kohler toilets with 3.5 GPF
•	Combination fill flush valve
•	Brass valve and fittings

•	Fill valve for one piece toilets
•	For flex connections
•	Used on various toilets including San 

Raphael, Rialto & Revival
•	Plastic shank

•	For flex connections
•	Used on various toilets 

including San Raphael

Fill Valve
Without 
Riser

•	One per box
•	Fits select Kohler 1 piece toilets 

including: 
San Raphael models K3466, K3467, 
K3384-2, K-3607, K-3393.  Rialto K-3386, 
Fountainhead K-3524 Purist Hatbox K-3492,

•	High refill port & refill adjuster ensure 
efficient, consistent performance

•	Silent fill
•	Muliple fill rate inserts provided
•	Adjustable height
•	Replaces black shank fill valve
•	For all Kohler class 5 toilets

•	Silent fill
•	Muliple fill rate inserts provided
•	Adjustable height
•	Replaces grey shank fill valve

Fill Valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-934 Boxed High Refill Fill Valve 29.53 25.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-226 Universal Float Valve Kit 18.13 15.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-735 Fill Valve for One Piece Toilet 39.72 34.95

(PRO747K)

•	One per box
•	Fits select Kohler 1 piece toilets 

including: 
San Raphael models K3466, K3467, 
K3384-2, K-3607, K-3393.  Rialto K-3386, 
Fountainhead K-3524 Purist Hatbox K-3492,

•	High refill port & refill adjuster ensure 
efficient, consistent performance

•	With riser
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

62-933 Boxed High Refill Fill Valve 24.99 21.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-225 Fill Valve Kit - All Class 5 18.13 15.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-668 Fill/Flush Valve Kit 453.98 399.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-670 Fill Valve Assembly 28.35 24.95

(PRO747)

Fill Valve kIT Fill/Flush Valve kIT

fill valve Assembly

fill valve for one 
piece toilet

Universal
Float Valve Kit
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Tank Section

•	One length fits all tanks
•	10” vinyl refill tube
•	8” brass plunger, locknut 

and coupling nut
•	Non-corrosive nylon seat
•	ABS hush tube
•	20 per case

(09)

•	10-1/2” fill tube
•	Genuine replacement for Drake, Eco 

Drake, Ultramax and all other TOTO 
toilet models

•	Adjustable height
•	Higher refill ratio for optimum 

performance in TOTO toilets
•	5 per case

Universal fill 
valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-800 Genuine Boxed Ballcock 22.72 19.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-526 Boxed 12" Ballcock 43.13 37.95

QUIET FILL
Anti-siphon Ballcock

WaterWise
Anti-siphon 
Ballcock

•	Height easily adjusts from 7-3/4” water 
level to 13-1/2”- even under water pressure

•	Fits all two piece toilets and  
most one piece toilets

•	Chlorine resistant materials for longer life 
•	5 year warranty - 24 per case
•	Code-approved, anti-siphon design
•	“No tools” installation

•	Dual shut-off fill valve
•	Minimizes costly water loss from leaks
•	Chlorine resistant materials for longer life 
•	5 year warranty - 24 per case
•	Code-approved, anti-siphon design
•	“No tools” installation

(528) (528Z)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-514 Boxed Anti-Siphon Ballcock 12.49 10.99

QUIET FILL
MaxPerformance 

Anti-siphon
ballcock

QUIET FILL
Platinum Toilet
Fill Valve

With Korky 
Plus Flapper

QUIET FILL
Pro Grade 

MaxPerformance 
Anti-siphon Ballcock

•	Adjustable toilet fill valve
•	Universal, fits all brands
•	Fits:Toto, Kohler, American 

Standard, plus all other brands
•	For 1.6 gpf or less
•	12 per case

•	7 year warranty
•	12 per case
•	Pro grade material, performs as well as brass,  

engineered for strength
•	Quiet operation, designed to withstand high pressure
•	Fits Kohler, TOTO, American Standard,  

Gerber & all other brands 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-824 Boxed Anti-Siphon Ballcock 13.63 11.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-590 Platinum Fill Valve with Flapper 17.03 14.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-515 MaxPERFORMANCE® 18.17 15.99

(528MP)

(528PRO)(528GT)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-516 WaterWISE® Fill Valve 17.03 14.99

Genuine TOTO

(818MP)

•	Platinum fill valve
•	Korky plus adjustable flapper
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(C-100500-K)
(DP-500999-1)

flushmate®

flushmate®

flushmate® (Bu100505-k)

•	Complete supply group for all series

(ap300503)

(ST100100)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-300 Genuine Cartridge 43.48 38.26
65-082 Generic Two Piece O-Ring Set 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-305 Genuine Cartridge Wrench 15.33 13.49

flushmate®

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-303 Genuine Upper Supply 12.07 10.62

•	Flush cartridge used on  
ALL series except  200

•	Now includes duckbill & screen

•	Duckbill air inducer

•	Flush cartridge used on  
ALL series except  200

•	Now includes duckbill & screen

flushmate®

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-312 Flushmate III 201.23 177.08

•	1.6 GPF for all OEMs except Kohler 
K-4404 Tank and Gerber 28-385 Tank 

•	Complete replacement system 

(M-0101526-F31)

Tank Assembly
III

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-304 Genuine Wrench 6.97 6.13

(ST100500)flushmate®

For
flushmate

For
flushmate

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-316 Generic Pivot Clip 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-314 Generic Actuator Valve 20.40 17.95

•	Actuator Valve for PF2/Energizer 
Model 150-403

•	Replacement pivot clip for Actuator Valve 
for PF2 Energizer Model 150-403

(C-100500-K)
(DP-500999-1)

(B-108288)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-600 Generic Cartridge 22.67 19.95
65-082 Generic Two Piece O-Ring Set 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-306 Duckbill Air Inducer 2.26 1.99

For
flushmate

Replaces 
Flushmate II
2 Piece and 

American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-155 Handle Replacement Kit 42.25 37.18

•	Can replace left or right flush handle
•	Chrome metal handle
•	For series 503, Flushmate III

flushmate®

(AP400504)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-107 Handle Replacement Kit 42.25 37.18

flushmate®

•	Can replace left or right flush handle
•	For series 504
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Toilet Repair by oem Toilet and  
Tank Section

(715-27)For
American Standard

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

(73069-07)

•	 Rubber seal for #4 old style flush valve •	Rubber seal for old style flush valve N3055
•	Top grommet for old 

style flush valve N3055

(73058-07)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-408 Bagged Rubber Seal 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-261 Bagged Rubber Seal 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-260 Bagged Grommet 2.22 1.95

Not Available From
American Standard

Not Available From
American Standard

Not Available From
American Standard

•	For wall mounted bedpan cleanser
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-080 Vacuum Breaker Repair Kit 31.76 27.95

(8321-07)

Not Available From
American Standard

For
American Standard

•	Sand casted bronze seat
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-400 Bagged Clip, Chain & Grommet 3.35 2.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-419 Bagged 6 Piece Repair Kit 9.03 7.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-407 Bagged Bronze Seat 16.99 14.95

Not Available From
American Standard

Not Available From
American Standard

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

(12971-07)

(66501-0020A) (7301111-0070A)

•	Plastic

•	For #3010 ballcock
•	Plastic

(8339-07)

* Not Available From 
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-259 4 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-249 Ballcock Plunger 2.22 1.95

For
American Standard

•	Engineered chlorine resistant material •	Includes gasket and o-ring

(738651-0070A)

Champion 4 Flush 
Valve Seal

Champion 4 Flush 
Valve Seal

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-070 Generic Seal for Champion 4 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-770 Genuine Flush Valve Seal Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-074 Generic Flush Valve Seal 5.63 4.95

For
American 
Standard

•	Chlorine resistant material

Champion Flush 
Valve Seal

(7301111-0070A)
(450BP)

Vacuum breaker

•	2 Piece Kit
•	Engineered Chlorine resistant material
•	For American Standard Champion 3 and Kohler Class 5 & 6
•	Does NOT fit Mansfield or American Standard Champion 4

Universal 3" 
Seal Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-071 Generic Seal for 3" Valves Kit 7.90 6.95

(GP1059291)
(435BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-772 Am Std Flush Valve Seal 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-432 Vormax Silicone Seal Set 39.72 34.95

•	Silicone material is durable and 
forms tight seals

•	Engineered for flawless and 
reliable performance

•	Vormax silicone seal set
•	Set of 2 seals

(7381042-0070A) (7381424-100.0070A)



28

Toilet and  
Tank Section Toilet Repair by oem

to
il

et
 r

ep
ai

r

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-064 3/4” Angle Control Stop 102.22 89.95
65-063 1” Angle Control Stop 102.22 89.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-066 Back Check Assembly 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
67-102 1.5 Gpf Urinal Repair Kit 90.85 79.95

(F141-1-AU) For
Delany

(1020A)
(1010A)

(1015A)

•	Back check for all TruStop control stops
•	Chloramine resistant silicone rubber 
•	Replaceble disc

•	1" NPT Inlet for slip connection
•	1/4 Turn Shutoff
•	TruChek Back Check
•	Vandal Proof
•	CP internal brass ball
•	For use w/slip connection flushometers for water closets

TruStop
Angle Control 

Stop

TruChek
Back Check 

Assembly

1b1x top 
assembly

•	Internal rebuild kit
•	For Flushboy and Flushboy Ultra
•	1.0 GPF urinal for 3/4” supply or smaller Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

67-107 Generic 1" Closet Repair 11.31 9.95
67-108 Generic 3/4" Urinal Repair 11.31 9.95

(f141kC)
(f141kU)

•	Leather diaphragm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-012 1B1X Top Assembly 6.76 5.95

(5501)
(70186)
(71276)

•	For Coast Master and 1B1
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

62-541 Genuine Repair Kit 4.49 3.95
62-545 Genuine Piston Only 1.42 1.25
62-539 Genuine Seal Ring Only 1.08 .95

Seal Ring

Piston

case

case

(sp-21)

(640320)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-576 Genuine Repair Kit 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-288 Ballcock Plunger 14.72 12.95

For
coast

For
Eljer

(490-6512)

•	Complete “Touch-Flush” assembly

Not Available 
From Eljer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-125 11 Piece Assembly 7.90 6.95

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

•	Screws, lugs & seals for 
#4 old style flush valve

•	Lugs for American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-416 9 Piece Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-411 AS Lug - Sold 3 per only 2.22 1.95

Not Available From
American Standard

SOLD 3 PER PACKAGE ONLY

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-121 CP Handle Only 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-122 Bushing Only 1.99 1.75

For
Eljer

For
Eljer

(490-6200) (490-6202)

•	“Touch-Flush” chromed plastic handle •	“Touch-Flush” clear plastic bushing

(599) 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-519 Genuine Refill Tube 6.76 5.95

(242)(212)(218) (Pro22)

•	Replacement seal for 400A
•	Durable black rubber

•	Replacement seal for Pro45, 400A 
& 747 fill valves

•	Durable black rubberItem # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-521 Genuine Ballcock Seal 1.99 1.75
62-421 Generic  Ballcock Seal 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-513 Genuine Pro Fill Valve Seal 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-518 Genuine Toilet Refill Tube & Clip 3.35 2.95

sold 5 per 
package only

(PRO385)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-522 Genuine Cap Assembly 5.63 4.95

(11869-3)

regular
ballcock Bonnet kit

with refill tube outlet

•	Bonnet kit for regular ballcock

•	Refill tube & clip for fill valves 
100, 200, 200A & 400

•	For tilt valves in Unversal Rundle toilets
•	Specialty stainless steel clamp for 1 piece 

toilets with ceramic overflow pipes

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-567 Generic 3 Pc. Repair Kit 5.63 4.95

No Longer Available
From Hoov-R-Line

For
Hoov-R-Line

(930025)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-565 Generic Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

For
Hoov-R-Line

Not Available
From Hoov-R-Line

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-589 Generic 9 Pc. Repair Kit 7.90 6.95

regular
ballcock 

Bonnet kit

For
Hoov-R-Line

No Longer Available
From Hoov-R-Line

•	Non toxic
•	For leak detection

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

62-517
Dye Tablets (2 Tablets Per Pack) 
sold 25 Packs per only .40 .35

62-537 Dye Tablets (200 Per Bottle) 30.63 26.95

Dye 
Tablets

62-517 - Priced 2 Per Pack - 25 packs only
62-537 - Priced 200 Per Bottle

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-001 Genuine Tank Accessory Pack 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-002 Genuine Flush Valve Seal Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-318 Genuine Aquapiston Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

Tank Accessory 
Pack

flush valve 
seal kit

flush valve seal

Aquapiston 
Canister REpair Kit

Piston Coversolenoid

seal

Piston

(GP1229656)(1203764)

(1056873) (1055666) (1060056)

(1131496)

(1024390)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-003 Genuine Flush Valve Seal 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-008 Genuine Piston 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-005 Genuine Solenoid 99.94 87.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-006 Genuine Piston Cover Kit 30.63 26.95

•	Includes 2 nuts, 2 washers, 2 bolts

•	Canister dual flush
•	For single flush
•	Includes cap, center guide & chain

•	For Kohler flushometer
•	Engineered to promote product longevity

Aquapiston

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-310 Genuine Seal 7.39 6.50

63-311
Generic Flush Seal-Priced Each

Sold 3 Per Package Only 3.98 3.50

(GP1059291)

•	For Class 5 and Class 6 with a canister flush valve, 
American Standard Champion 3

•	2 Piece Kit
•	Engineered Chlorine resistant material
•	For American Standard Champion 3 and Kohler Class 5 & 6
•	Does NOT fit Mansfield or American Standard Champion 4

•	For canister dual side flush

•	For Tripoint and Wave Touchless flush valves •	For Tripoint touchless valves

Universal 3" 
Seal Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-071 Generic Seal for 3" Valves Kit 7.90 6.95

(GP1059291)
(435BP)
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-312 Genuine Check Valve Kit 45.40 39.95

(30253-CP)

Polished Chrome 
Check Valve 

Rebuilding Kit

rEPLACEMENT 
tANK pLATE 

rEPLACEMENT 
tANK pLATE 

Flat Seal

(30166)(1097686) (30100)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-233 Genuine Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-232 Genuine 4 Pc. Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-422 Ballcock Float Assembly 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-317 Kohler Flat Seal 4.49 3.95

For
Kohler

2 Piece 
Ballcock 

Float 
Assembly

with adapter & 
screws

•	Valve service kit •	Plunger service kit

•	Polished chrome finish

•	For under canister valve
•	Fits K3532 Memoirs & K3551 Archer tanks

Plunger assemblygasket

(GP83996) (GP30197)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-143 Genuine Flush Valve Gasket 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-011 Kohler Small Tank Plate 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-012 Kohler Large Tank Plate 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-220 Genuine Plunger Assembly 9.03 7.95

•	Replacement plunger
•	For select flush valves in one piece toilets
•	4.06" x 2.56"

K-1112258 K-1014065
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(741-0009)

•	Repairs #210/211 flush valves
sold 5 per package only 

(630-4837)(630-4837)

•	Black rubber
•	Repairs #208/209 flush valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-308 Genuine Red Rubber Gasket  2.22 1.95
63-608 Generic Black Rubber Gasket 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-605 Generic Diaphragm 2.22 1.95

(R528)(30114)

rotor 
replacement 

kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-067 Genuine Repair Kit 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-520 Replacement Cap Assembly 3.35 2.95

•	Rotor replacement kit

•	Replacement cap for Korky QuietFill Fill Valve
•	Premium rubber diaphragm resists chlorine
•	Also fits Hunter 528 and Toto fill valves

(630-7984)

(630-5702)

•	Repairs #08 ballcocks

•	Repairs #07 ballcocks

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-547 Genuine Repair Kit 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
62-553 Genuine Repair Kit 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-004 Genuine CP Push Button Assembly 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-305 Mansfield Diaphragm 4.49 3.95

•	Replacement for push button toilet actuators

(1055650-CP)

For
mansfield
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(263)
(267)

For
UNIVERSAL RUNDLE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-328 Generic Disc & Strap 3.35 2.95

Brass
Float Rod

sold 5 per package only•	Both ends threaded

coupling nut
for ballcock shank

coupling nut
for ballcock shank

sold 5 per package only sold 5 per package only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-250 Cast Brass Coupling Nut 1.99 1.75
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-257 Plastic Coupling Nut 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-223 10" Brass Float Rod .85 .75
60-226 12" Brass Float Rod 1.08 .95

Lower brass
Lever lift Wire

sold 10 per package only

solid copper 
tank ball

lift wires

solid copper 
tank ball

lift wires

sold 10 per package only

sold 10 per package only

Rubber
Washer

for Flush Valves

Sold 5 per package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-119 Rubber Washer 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-100 4-1/2” Brass Wire 1.99 1.75
61-101 5-1/2” Brass Wire 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-098 8” Copper Upper Lift Wire 2.56 2.25
61-099 10” Copper Upper Lift Wire 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-096 4-1/2” Copper Lower Lift Wire 1.99 1.75
61-097 5-1/2” Copper Lower Lift Wire 2.22 1.95

•	3" O.D.
•	2-1/4" I.D.
•	1/2" Thick
•	Fits all tubes

Plastic 
Ballcock 
Locknut

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-259 Plastic Ballcock Locknut .57 .50

sold 10 per package only

SOLDERLESS COPPER 
Float Ball

•	Solderless copper float sold 12 per box only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-130 Copper Float Ball 20.40 17.95

POLYETHYLENE
Float Ball

•	Black polyethylene tank float sold 12 per box only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-131 Poly Float Ball 2.22 1.95

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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(0325176) EBV-146-A-C
(0325177) EBV-146-A-U
(3325450) EBV-129-A-C 
(3325451) EBV-129-A-U

Module

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-003 EBV-146-A-C Module 318.91 280.64
65-004 EBV-146-A-U Module 318.91 280.64
65-030 EBV-129-A-C Module 213.25 187.66
65-032 EBV-129-A-U Module 213.25 187.66

(3080050) 111xl-1.28 
(3080053) 111-1.6 xl

 (3080153) 110 xl
 (3982628) 186-.5 xl
 (3082675) 186-1 xl

 (3082653) 186 xl

•	Includes sweat kit 
and ADA handle.

•	G2 battery powered
•	Sensor activated

(3010000) 111
(3010100) 110

(3012636) 186-1
(3012600) 186

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-008 111 XL 1.28 Gpf Closet 153.40 134.99
65-551 111 XL 1.6 Gpf Closet 153.40 134.99
65-101 110 XL 3.5 Gpf Closet 153.40 134.99
65-007 186-.5 XL 3/4" -.5 Gpf  Urinal 153.40 134.99
65-556 186-1 XL 3/4" -1 Gpf  Urinal 153.40 134.99
65-103 186 XL 3/4" - 1.5 Gpf Urinal 153.40 134.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-001 111 1.6 Gpf Closet 214.68 188.92
65-100 110 3.5 Gpf Closet 214.68 188.92
65-002 186-1 3/4" - 1 Gpf  Urinal 214.68 188.92
65-102 186 3/4" - 1.5 Gpf Urinal 214.68 188.92

 (3250400) 8111
 (3250409) 8180
 (3250403) 8186

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-817 Optima 8111 Closet - 1.6 Gpf 702.59 618.28
65-807 Optima 8180 Urinal - 1.5 Gpf 702.59 618.28
65-808 Optima 8186 Urinal - 1.5 Gpf 702.59 618.28

flushometerflushometerflushometer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-038 G2 Override Button Assembly 40.70 35.82

(0325172)  EBV130-A

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-061 Button Cover Assembly 43.32 38.12

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-507 Lens Cover EBV-131 11.56 10.17

•	Manual override chorme plated button 
assembly with screws and hex wrench

(0372033) WES-23-A

•	Button cover assembly with screws
•	ECOS dual flush closet

•	G2 Optima Plus Lens Cover EBV-131

(0325169) EBV-131

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-504 Cover Assembly 81.63 71.83

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-505 Cover Assembly 143.44 126.23

(0325168) EBV-142-A

•	Cover Assy for Ecos Dual Flush EBV-191-A 

(0325246) EBV-191-A 

•	Cover Assy for G2 Optima Plus 
Flush EBV-142-A

OPTIMA PLUS 
retro fit kits

OPTIMA PLUS 
retro fit kits

 (3325435) Ress-C-1.28 
(3325400) G2-ress-c

(3325403) Ress-U-0.5
(3325402)  G2-ress-U

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-828 Retrofit Kit C-1.28 540.13 475.31
65-801 Boxed Closet - 3.5 Retro Kit 540.13 475.31

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-820 Retrofit Kit .5 Urinal 540.13 475.31
65-802 Boxed Urinal - 1.5 Retro Kit 540.13 475.31

•	Kits are furnished to meet the requirements 
of existing GPM flushing cycles.

•	Plastic cover

•	Kits are furnished to meet the requirements 
of existing GPM flushing cycles.

•	Plastic cover

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-509 Sensor - For Urinal 318.20 280.02
65-540 Sensor - For Closet 318.20 280.02

Sensor
(3305620)  EL-1500

(3305621) EL-1500-L
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(5302279) b-32-a

Royal & Crown/Naval
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-131 Bagged Handle Assembly 18.20 16.02

TRIPLE SEAL 
A.D.A. HANDLE

(0302390) B-73-A

Regal & Royal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-265 A.D.A. Handle 24.16 21.26

WATROUS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-132 Handle Assembly - Imperial 27.22 23.95
66-141 Handle Assembly - Polaris 27.22 23.95

(3395005) P-400-3
(3395000) P-300-3

66-132

66-141

cOMPLETE 
hANDLE 

aSSEMBLY

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-009 For Water Closets & Urinals 397.16 349.50

optima plus

optima plus optima plus

Single flush side 
mount for 
Water 

closets and 
urinals

Single flush side 
mount for 
Water 

closets and 
urinals

dual flush side 
mount for 
Water 

closets and 
urinals

(3325500) EBV-500-A

(3325501) EBV-550-A

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-047 For Water Closets & Urinals 198.86 175.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-043 For Water Closets & Urinals 360.16 316.94

•	Battery powered unit converts manual 
into sensor-activated flushometers with 
True Mechanical Override

•	Battery powered unit converts manual 
into sensor-activated flushometers with 
True Mechanical Override

•	Easily converts your manual flushometer
•	Side mount operator  for water closets and urinals
•	Audio signal when batteries  

need replacement 
•	Courtesy flush button 
•	Metal cover

(0325105) EBV 89A-M

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-057 Single Flush Retrofit 364.26 320.55

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-262 UPPERCUT Retrofit Kit 75.45 66.40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-260 Antimicrobial Handle 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-261 SaniGuard Handle 55.66 48.98

•	Dual-flush options help reduce 
water consumption up to 30%

•	Includes instructional wall plate
•	Retrofit Kit

(3372003) WES-212-A

•	Coated to inhibit the growth of common 
bacteria, molds & fungi

•	Offers active bacterial reduction properties 
that last the life of the product

(0302330) B-73-A-SG

(0302408) B-73-A-CV

•	Polished Chrome Finish 
•	Single Flush
•	Up to 2 years of Battery life
•	Exposed Sensor
•	Installs over existing handle

(3325201) EBV-200-A

•	Sloan Antimicrobial Handle B-73-A-CV
•	Certified to kill 99.9% of bacteria within 

2 hours continuously
•	CuVerro handles are made from an EPA 

registered antimicrobial alloy

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-508 Solenoid Plunger Assembly 55.03 48.43

Solenoid 
plunger 
assembly

(0305165PK) EL-163-A 

Solenoid

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-035 G2 Solenoid 37.08 32.63

(3325453)  EBV-136-A
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(3323192) v-551-a 

•	Vacuum breaker repair kit

•	Old style

Vacuum Breaker Baffle
For Sloan & Zurn

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-114 Genuine 3 Pc. Repair Kit 3.63 3.19

(3323183) V-651-A

high back pressure 
vacuum breaker 

repair kit

royal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-268 Genuine High Back Pressure 4.55 4.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
64-114 Generic Baffle Only 1.70 1.50

•	Interchangeable with Regal
•	Chemical resistant chloramine

(3302003) B-51-A

HANDLE REPAIR KIT
WITH TRIPLE SEAL 

PACKING royal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-267 Genuine Handle Kit (B-51-A) 9.16 8.06

(5302305) b-50-a

Regal, Royal & Crown/Naval
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-133 Bagged Handle Repair Kit 3.85 3.39

(5302297) B-39
(5301139) a-31

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-132
Genuine Handle Seal 

Sold 12 Per Only 1.44 1.27

65-213
Genuine Handle Gasket

Sold 48 Per Only .97 .85

65-132

65-213

(v-500-aa) 

(v-500-aa)

3/4” CHROME PLATED BRASS 
COMPLETE VACUUM BREAKER

CHROME PLATED 
BRASS complete 
VACUUM BREAKER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-110 Genuine 3/4" x 9" (5323005) 30.81 27.11
65-119 Genuine 3/4" x 15" (0323210) 53.70 47.26

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-111 1-1/4" x 9" (5323006) 30.81 27.11
65-112 1-1/2" x 9" (5323007) 30.81 27.11
65-463 1-1/2" x 13-1/2" (0323014) 48.53 42.71
65-464 1-1/2" x 21-1/2" (0323015) 55.36 48.72
65-465 1-1/2" x 24-1/2" (0323016) 62.38 54.89

3/4” CHROME PLATED BRASS 
COMPLETE VACUUM BREAKER

vacuum breaker

Handle repair Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-498 3/4" x 9" 30.81 27.11

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-499 1-1/4" x 9" 30.81 27.11
65-503 1-1/2" x 9" 30.81 27.11

(3393004) V600AA (3393006) V600AA
(3393007) V600AA

(1001500) WES-150
   

•	Sloan Replacement Cartridge WES-150 
for Waterless Urinal Models WES-4000 
and WES-7000
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-095 Waterless Urinal Cartridge 72.72 63.99
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Drop-in renewal kit

regal & Royalregal & Royal

(3301045) a-140-a 
(3301041) A-41-A
(3301024) A-44-A
(3301081) A-43-A
(3301044) a-42-a

Low 
Consumption

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-566 Boxed 1.28 Gallon Closet Kit 24.43 21.50
65-562 Boxed 1.6 Gallon Closet Kit 24.43 21.50
65-565 Boxed  2.4 Gallon Closet Kit 24.43 21.50
65-564 Boxed .5 Gallon Urinal Kit 24.43 21.50
65-563 Boxed 1.0 Gallon Urinal Kit 24.43 21.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-028 Boxed 1.28 Closet Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-022 Boxed 1.6 Closet Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-026 Boxed 2.4 Closet Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-025 Boxed 0.5 Urinal Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-023 Boxed 1.0 Urinal Master Kit 32.38 28.49

(3301038) A-38-A
(3301036) A-36-A 
(3301037) A-37-A

(3317003) R-1003-A
(3317001) R-1001-A 
(3317002) R-1002-A

low  
consuMption

renewal 
Drop-in kits

master 
renewal kits

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-125 Boxed 3.5 Gpf Closet Repair Kit 24.43 21.50
65-160 Boxed 4.5 Gpf Closet Repair Kit 24.43 21.50
65-161 Boxed 1.5 Gpf Urinal Repair Kit 24.43 21.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-124 Boxed 3.5 Gpf Closet Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-122 Boxed 4.5 Gpf Closet Master Kit 32.38 28.49
65-123 Boxed 1.5 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 32.38 28.49

3 kits 
in 1!

(3317020) R-1006-A 
(3317004) R-1004-A
(3317012) R-1012-A
(3317011) R-1011-A
(3317005) R-1005-Amaster 

renewal kits

Tune up kits

3 kits 
in 1!

•	Includes drop-in kit, handle kit and vacuum breaker kit

•	Includes drop-in kit, handle kit and vacuum breaker kit

dual filtered 
diaphraGm Drop-in 
renewal kits

(3301119) A-1045-A
(3301122) A-1041-A
(3301125) A-1044-A
(3301121) A-1038-A
(3301143) A-1050-A
(3301142) A-1047-A
(3301124) A-1043-A
(3301123) A-1042-A
(3301120) A-1037-A

Royal

dual filtered 
diaphraGm master 
renewal kits

dual filtered 
diaphraGm tune up kits

(3301157) A-1104-A 
(3301150) A-1101-A
(3301152) A-1103-A 
(3301151) A-1102-A
(3301149) A-1105-A
(3301166) A-1113-a
(3301153) A-1106-A
(3301154) A-1107-A
(3301155) A-1108-a

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-883 Boxed 1.28 Gpf Closet Kit 43.17 37.99
65-875 Boxed 1.6 Gpf Closet Kit 43.17 37.99
65-882 Boxed 2.4 Gpf Closet Kit 43.17 37.99
65-876 Boxed 3.5 Gpf Closet Kit 43.17 37.99
65-885 Boxed 0.125 Gpf Urinal Kit 43.17 37.99
65-884 Boxed 0.25 Gpf Urinal Kit 43.17 37.99
65-881 Boxed .5 Gpf Urinal Kit 43.17 37.99
65-879 Boxed 1.0 Gpf Urinal Kit 43.17 37.99
65-880 Boxed 1.5 Gpf Urinal Kit 43.17 37.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-108 Boxed 1.28 Gpf Closet Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-128 Boxed 1.6 Gpf Closet Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-166 Boxed 2.4 Gpf Closet Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-134 Boxed 3.5 Gpf Closet Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-021 Boxed .125 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 61.34 53.98
65-013 Boxed .25 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-188 Boxed .5 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-159 Boxed 1.0 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 50.22 44.19
65-165 Boxed 1.5 Gpf Urinal Master Kit 50.22 44.19

Royal 
Performance™ Royal 

Performance™

•	Chloramine resistant 
•	Includes drop-in kit, handle kit 

and vacuum breaker kit
•	Chloramine resistant 
•	Includes drop-in kit, handle 

kit and vacuum breaker kit 
and inside cover

•	Includes drop-in kit, handle kit and 
vacuum breaker kit and inside cover

3 kits 
in 1!

•	Chloramine resistant

regal & 
Royal

regal & Royal
regal & 

Royal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-029 Boxed 1.28 Tune Up Closet Kit 37.94 33.39
65-024 Boxed 1.6 Tune Up Closet Kit 37.94 33.39
65-019 Boxed 3.5 Tune Up Closet Kit 37.94 33.39
65-037 Boxed .5 Tune Up Urinal Kit 37.94 33.39
65-033 Boxed 1.0 Tune Up Urinal Kit 37.94 33.39
65-031 Boxed 1.5 Tune Up Urinal Kit 37.94 33.39

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-039 Boxed 1.28 Closet Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-042 Boxed 1.6 Closet Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-044 Boxed 3.5 Closet Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-045 Boxed .125 Urinal Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-046 Boxed .25 Urinal Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-048 Boxed .5 Urinal Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-054 Boxed 1.0 Urinal Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59
65-055 Boxed 1.5 Urinal Tune Up Kit 56.35 49.59

(3317028) R-1124-A
(3317027) R-1121-A
(3317026) R-1122-A
(3317031) R-1126-A
(3317030) R-1127-A
(3317029) R-1128-A

(3301186) A-1124-A
(3301184) A-1121-A
(3301185) A-1122-A
(3301187) A-1125-A
(3301191) A-1129-A
(3301188) A-1126-A
(3301189) A-1127-A
(3301190) A-1128-A

•	Chloramine resistant 
•	Dual filtered diaphragm assembly
•	Flex tube flushing mechanism
•	Replaces old style diaphragm with shaft and quad ring

Flex Tube Diaphragm 
Kit

For optima 
Flushometers

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-250 Inside Parts Kit Used For:  
1.6, 3.5 & 4.5 Closet & 3.5 Urinal 58.76 51.71

65-194 Urinal Inside Parts Kit 1.0 & 1.5 58.76 51.71
65-056 Urinal Inside Parts Kit .125/.25 58.76 51.71
65-040 Urinal Inside Parts Kit .5 58.76 51.71
65-041 Closet Inside Parts Kit 1.28 58.76 51.71

(3325001) EBV-1020-a
(3325000) EBV-1022-A
(3325090)EBV-1025-A
(3325003) EBV-1023-A
(3325031) EBV-1024-A
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(0314016) cn-1002-A

closet 
piston 

with main seat

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-202 Genuine Repair Kit 67.99 59.83

royal spud
coupling 
assembly

(0306125) f-5-a
(0306140) f-5-a
(0306146) f-5-a

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-097 3/4" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74
65-296 1-1/4" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74
65-297 1-1/2" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-049 3/4" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74
65-051 1-1/4" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74
65-052 1-1/2" Repair Kit 19.02 16.74

regal

(0306102) F-54-A
(0306142) F-55-A
(0306145) F-56-ARegal spud

coupling 
assembly

wheel handle stop 
repair kit

(3308858) H-543-A-WH
(3308855) H-541-A-WH

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-137 Repair Kit - 3/4" 16.84 14.82
65-138 Repair Kit - 1" 16.84 14.82

(3308856) h-543-a-sd 
(3308853) h-541-a-sd

•	3 piece screwdriver stop repair kit
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-135 3/4” Screwdriver Repair Kit 14.15 12.45
65-136 1" Screwdriver Repair Kit 14.15 12.45

•	For H-40-AG 1” & 3/4” Screw Driver Stop

(3308277) H-47-asd

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-195 Repair Kit 44.55 39.20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-989 Hydraulic Actuator Cartridge 34.68 30.52

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-990 Sloan Actuator Cartridge 68.84 60.58

Hydraulic actuator 
cartridge

actuator cartridge
(3318001) HY-83-A (0318031) HY-32-A 

•	Original Sloan tool
•	Fits every connection required

(0301255) a-50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-520 Genuine Sloan Wrench 60.09 52.88

For
SLOAN

•	Fits Sloan Flushometers
•	For removing the Flushometer tailpiece without 

damaging the finish or ground joint

FLUSHOMETER 
SPUD WRENCH

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-522 Flushometer Spud Wrench 34.03 29.95

actuator 
Cartridge 
Assembly

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-036 Actuator Cartridge Assembly 36.78 32.37

(3305043)  EL-128-A
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Tank Section

O'Ring
for adjustable 
tailpiece assembly

(5308696) H-553

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-053 O-Ring 1.33 1.17

PRiced each, SOLD 6 PER PACKAGE ONLY

(5306113) F-5
(5322001) VBF-5

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-284 F-5 3/4" Slip Joint Gasket .97 .85
65-243 1-1/2" Slip Joint Gasket .82 .72

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-140 Handle Coupling 7.86 6.92

(0301082PK) A-6

•	Chrome plated handle coupling

Slip joint 
gasket

Sold 48 per package only

Royal

3/4” CHROME 
PLATED BRASS 

aDJUSTABLE tAIL 
aSSEMBLY

Royal

back-chek 
Screwdriver

STOP

Chrome plated 
Offset adapter

back-chek 
Screwdriver

STOP

•	Chrome plated angle stops fit all Sloan flush valves
•	Models available to fit adjustable or ground joint nipple 

connections for urinal or closet valves
•	Repair parts available • Vandal proof
•	Adjustable screw driver stop

•	Chrome plated 
•	Adjustable screwdriver stop
•	Vandal resistant

(3308384) H-700-A
(3308386) H-700-A 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-058 Genuine Offset Adapter 162.91 143.36

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-171 Genuine 3/4" Stop Complete 80.77 71.08
65-170 Genuine 1" Stop Complete 80.77 71.08

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-015 Genuine 3/4" Stop Complete 69.36 61.04
65-018 Genuine 1" Stop Complete 69.36 61.04

(3308875) H-790-A
(3308876) H-790-A

(33080101) H-1018-A

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-221 Genuine 2-1/16" Assembly 19.24 16.93
65-222 Genuine 3-1/16" Assembly 24.16 21.26
65-223 Genuine 4-1/16" Assembly 29.22 25.71

(0308801) H-551-A
(0308803) H-551-A
(0308805) H-551-A

•	Chrome Plated Tail Assembly

Royalregal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-150 Royal Cover 31.65 27.85

(0301172PK) A-72

•	Chrome plated cover
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-964 Regal Cover 31.65 27.85

(0317004PK) r-10

•	Chrome plated cover

Sweat Solder 
Adapter Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-121 1" Sweat Adapter Kit 13.26 11.67
65-331 1" Sweat Adapter Kit 13.26 11.67
65-333 1" Sweat Adapter Kit 13.26 11.67

(3308780) H-533-AS
(3308782) H-633-AA
(3308785) H-634-AA

•	Sweat Solder Adapter Kit 

fLANGE kIT

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-006 3/4" Royal Flange Kit 33.53 29.51
65-011 3/4" Regal Flange Kit 41.81 36.79
65-012 1-1/2" Regal Flange Kit 41.81 36.79

(3301077) a-1008a
(3308078) r-1008a

(3308080) R-1010-A

65-012 
shown

(5301058) a-19-ac
(5301059) a-19-aU

(0301143PK) A-19-AL
(5301211) A-19-alc

regal & Royal•	Relief Valve
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-154 Genuine White Closet Stem 3.5/4.5 7.68 6.76
65-155 Genuine Black Urinal Stem 1.5 7.68 6.76
65-027 Genuine Blue Closet Stem 2.4 7.68 6.76
65-017 Genuine Green Closet/Urinal 1.0 7.68 6.76

•	Chrome plated
•	1" NPT x 1-1/2" Offset
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regal & Royal

regal

(5301236) a-163-a

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-152 Guide 6.17 5.43

(3308799) H-1009-A
(3308797) H-1010-A

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-293 3/4" Stop Cap (H-1009-A) 13.85 12.19
65-289 1" Stop Cap (H-1010-A) 12.70 11.18

•	Vandal resistant

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-241 Regal Socket Cap 11.52 10.14

(5388001) H-1012-A

•	Socket cap vandal resistant 
•	Chrome plated
•	Fits pre 2015 Regal

fRICTION rING fRICTION rING

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-288 3/4" Red Friction Ring .56 .49
65-290 1-1/4" Red Friction Ring .56 .49
65-291 1-1/2" Red Friction Ring .56 .49

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-451 Genuine Friction Ring .97 .85

(5306055) F-3
(5306057) f-3
(5306058) f-3

(5307071) g-44

•	1-1/2"

Sold 48 per package only

Sold 24 per package only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-182 3/4” Chrome Plated Stop Cap 17.69 15.57

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-181 Locking Stop Cap 16.66 14.66

(0308848PK) H-582

(3308840) H-573

•	Vandal Resistant

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-151 Genuine Inside Cover 9.68 8.52

(0301168) a-71

regal & Royal
•	Inside cover will repair 

Sloan & Zurnregal & Royal

(5301111) a-15-a

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-153 Genuine Molded Disk 6.68 5.88

(5301170) a-56-a
(5301188) a-156-a

regal & Royal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-156 Genuine Diaphragm 8.13 7.15
65-157 Genuine Quiet Diaphragm 7.68 6.76

•	Diaphragm repair kit Royal

(5301176) a-56-aa 

•	Old style pre 1965
•	With A-29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-162 Genuine Diaphragm Repair Kit 17.43 15.34

(5301189) a-156-aa

Regal
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

65-163 Genuine Closet Repair Kit 15.81 13.91
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Zurn flush valve repair Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-225 1.6 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-221 2.4 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-223 3.5 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-192 0.5 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-226 1.0 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-224 1.5 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-191 3.0 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 36.31 31.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-184 1.28 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 31.81 27.99
66-183 1.6 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 47.72 41.99
66-193 2.4 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 31.76 27.95
66-182 3.5 GPF Closet Rebuild Kit 47.72 41.99
66-189 .125 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 31.76 27.95
66-188 .5 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 31.76 27.95
66-187 1.0 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 47.72 41.99
66-186 1.5 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 47.72 41.99
66-185 3.0 GPF Urinal Rebuild Kit 45.40 39.95

(P6000-ECR-WS1-RK)
(P6000-ECR-PWS-RK)

(P6000-ECR-WS-RK)
(P6000-eur-ews-rk)
(P6000-EUR-WS1-RK) 
(P6000-EUR-WS-RK)

(p600-eur-FF-rk)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-562 1.6 GPF Closet Repair Kit 19.26 16.95
66-151 3.5 GPF Closet Repair Kit 23.85 20.99
66-564 .5 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 23.85 20.99
66-563 1.0 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 23.85 20.99
66-152 1.5 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 23.85 20.99
66-190 3.0 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-174 1.28 GPF Closet Repair Kit 43.17 37.99
66-173 1.6 GPF Closet Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-169 2.4 GPF Closet Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-172 3.5 GPF Closet Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-179 .125 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-178 .5 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-177 1.0 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-176 1.5 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 42.03 36.99
66-175 3.0 GPF Urinal Repair Kit 48.81 42.95

(P6000-ECR-WS1)
(P6000-ECR-PWS)

(P6000-ECR-WS-3.5)
(P6000-ECR-FF)

(P6000-EUR-EWS) 
(P6000-EUR-WS1)

(P6000-EUR-WS-1.5)
(P6000-eur-ff)

REbuild kit

REbuild kit

•	Chemical & clog 
resistant diaphragm

(P6000-ECA-HET-RK)
(P6000-ECA-WS1-RK)
(P6000-ECA-PWS-RK)

(P6000-ECA-WS-RK)
(P6000-ECA-FF-RK)

(P6000-EUA-ULF-RK) 
(P6000-EUA-EWS-RK)
(P6000-EUA-WS1-RK)

(P6000-EUA-WS-RK)
(P6000-EUA-FF-RK)

(P6000-ECA-HET)
(P6000-ECA-WS1)
(P000-ECA-PWS)
(P6000-ECA-WS)
(P6000-ECA-FF)

(P6000-EUA-ULF)
(P6000-EUA-EWS)
(P6000-EUA-WS1)
(P6000-EUA-WS)
(P6000-EUA-FF)

aQuaflush

aQuavantage aQuavantage

aQuaflush

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-050 Genuine Closet 1.6 GPF 146.58 128.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-060 Genuine Urinal 1.0 GPF 146.58 128.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-016 Genuine Closet 1.6 GPF 530.67 466.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
65-010 Genuine Urinal 1.0 GPF 530.67 466.99

(Z6000-WS1-YB-YC)

(Z6003-WS1-YB-YC)

(ZER6000-AV-WS1-CPM)

(zer6003-AV-WS1-CPM)

Flush Valve
For Urinal

Flush Valve
For Urinal

Flush Valve
For Toilet

Flush Valve
For Toilet

•	Chemical resistant diaphragm kit 
•	Supplied with ADA handle 
•	Standard control stop cover  

with tamped wall flange 

•	Chemical resistant diaphragm kit 
•	Supplied with ADA handle 
•	Standard control stop cover  

with tamped wall flange 

•	1-1/2" rough In
•	Battery powered 1.6 GPF 

flush valve for closet

•	Valve for 3/4 in urinals
•	Battery powered 1.0 GPF 

low consumption flush

Aquaflush

Aquasense 
aquavantage

Aquasense 
aquavantage

Aquaflush
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(P-6000-M-Ada)

•	Inside covers will repair Sloan & Zurn
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

66-150 Plastic Inside Cover 6.81 5.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-157 Vacuum Breaker Assembly 4.55 4.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-451 O-Ring for Tailpiece 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-154 Handle Repair Kit 7.94 6.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-155 ADA Handle Assembly 24.99 21.99

(P6000-L)

(P-6000-MK)

(P6003-D-SD)
(P6000-D-SD)

(P6000-B-HP)

(P6000-C31)

(P6003-H27) 
(P6000-H27)
(P6001-H27)

Handle Assembly 
for exposed valve 

ADa compliant

Handle repair Kit
for exposed valve (side)

Zurn No Leak

Control stop 
repair kit

Vacuum 
Breaker 

Repair Kit

Spud Rubber 
Gasket

O'ring 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-110 3/4" x 9" 34.08 29.99
66-111 1-1/4" x 9" 28.35 24.95
66-112 1-1/2" x 9" 42.03 36.99
66-464 1-1/2" x 21" 54.49 47.95
66-466 1-1/2" x 24" 65.85 57.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-733 Control Stop Repair Kit 3/4" 9.03 7.95
66-731 Control Stop Repair Kit 1" 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-129 Spud Rubber Gasket 3/4" 2.22 1.95
66-125 Spud Rubber Gasket 1-1/2" 2.22 1.95
66-127 Spud Rubber Gasket 1-1/4" 2.22 1.95

(P6003-A-AA-CP)
(P6001-A-AA-CP)
(P6000-A-AA-CP)

(P6000-2-A-AA-CP)
(P6000-3-A-AA-CP)Vacuum 

Breaker Tube 
with Nut

Vacuum Breaker Baffle
For Sloan & Zurn

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
64-114 Generic Baffle Only 1.70 1.50

•	For screwdriver stops (Zurn, Sloan)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-097 Spud Coupling Assembly - 3/4" 19.26 16.95
66-098 Spud Coupling Assembly 1-1/2 22.72 19.99

(P6003-H)
(P6000H)

(P6000-VC)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-232 Control Stop Cover 19.31 16.99

•	Fits 3/4" & 1" flush valves
•	Vandal resistant

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-159 With Chromed Plastic Cover 178.40 156.99
66-164 With Chromed Plastic Cover 215.85 189.95
66-165 With Chromed Metal Cover 184.08 161.99

(Zerk-CCP)
(ZERK-CP)

(ZERK-CPM)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
66-161 1.5 Urinal Retro Kit 386.31 339.95
66-168 1.6 GPF Closet Retro Kit 386.31 339.95

(ZRK-U-1.5)
(ZRK-C-1.6)

ez flush retrofit aquasense 
retrofit 

•	1.5 GPM
•	Temperature mixing valve
•	Sensor operated
•	Battery powered aQuasense

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

18-215
Zurn Battery Powered 

Sensor Faucet 586.35 515.99

(Z6915-XL-MV)
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 Tank-To-Bowl Kits Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	THE BOLTS: Our bolts are made in the U.S.A. from the purest brass content available. We’ve designed this bolt over 
the past 50 years, along with our quality minded professional contractor customers, to ensure the job gets 
done right. The large one inch O.D. head is deep slotted to receive the screwdriver fully. The “Big Head” 
allows the strongest torque possible without cracking like other oversized pretenders. 

•	THE NUTS: These heavy pattern solid brass hex nuts will remind you of the good old days (because we’ve never 
changed them). We have not succumbed to the pressure to cheapen our product by cutting corners. Our nut is a full 
9/16” in diameter (most others are at least 1/8” smaller) and is also much thicker.  

•	THE RUBBER WASHERS: We’re especially proud of our three layer cloth inserted rubber washers. We have kept the 
manufacturing process in Kansas City to ensure your satisfaction. A full 1-1/16” in O.D., this is a full 1/4” larger than 
most. Also the 3 layers of cloth insert make ours as thick as a standard washer. No rips or cuts using these gems!

14 piece deluxe 
solid brass 

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

21 piece deluxe  
solid brass 

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-215 Deluxe 14 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-415 Deluxe 21 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 11.31 9.95

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

Deluxe solid brass
For American 

Standard and others  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Deluxe solid brass
For American 

Standard and others  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Deluxe solid brass
“Universal” 

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-218 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 9.94 8.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-274 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-221 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-271 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-272 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-270 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Deluxe solid brass
For Crane  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Deluxe solid brass
For Eljer  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Deluxe solid brass
For Gerber  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-273 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 13.07 11.50

Deluxe solid brass
For Kohler  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Deluxe solid brass
For Kohler  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-479 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 15.34 13.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-412 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Deluxe solid brass
For Gerber  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Old StyleNew Style

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-275 Deluxe 22 Pc.3 Bolt Kit 14.20 12.50

Deluxe solid brass
For Mansfield  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Free Private Labeling  
Available on All Orders!

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”

1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

•	THE NICKEL PLATED BRASS WASHER: No bending 
or rusting with this one! Extra heavy nickel-plated round 
brass bolt washer is a full 1/6” thick which nearly doubles 
the typical washer in thickness. The nickel plate holds 
stronger and longer than chrome while still providing a 
chrome like finish. 

•	THE PACKAGE: Our deluxe tank-to-bowl kit 
comes packaged in our in-house barcoded 
display package. Our assembly and 
packaging people have done a great job of 
listening to our customer requests over the 
years to offer a truly convenient presentation 
of product.

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head
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or rusting with this one! Extra heavy nickel-plated round 
brass bolt washer is a full 1/6” thick which nearly doubles 
the typical washer in thickness. The nickel plate holds 
stronger and longer than chrome while still providing a 
chrome like finish. 

•	THE PACKAGE: Our deluxe tank-to-bowl kit 
comes packaged in our in-house barcoded 
display package. Our assembly and packaging 
people have done a great job of listening to 
our customer requests over the years to offer a 
truly convenient presentation of product.

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

14 piece deluxe 
sTAINLESS sTEEL

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

21 piece deluxe  
sTAINLESS sTEEL

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-381 Deluxe 14 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-382 Deluxe 21 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 11.31 9.95

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL
For American Standard 

and others  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL
“Universal” 

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-383 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 9.94 8.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-384 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-388 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-386 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-385 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL 
For Crane  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL
For Eljer  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL
For Gerber  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-390 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 13.07 11.50

Deluxe  
sTAINLESS sTEEL

For Kohler  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Deluxe  
sTAINLESS sTEEL

For Kohler  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-389 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 15.34 13.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-387 Deluxe 15 Pc. 2 Bolt Kit 10.80 9.50

Deluxe sTAINLESS sTEEL
For Gerber  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

Old StyleNew Style

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-396 Deluxe 22 Pc.3 Bolt Kit 14.20 12.50

Deluxe  
sTAINLESS sTEEL
For Mansfield  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head 2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”1” dia.
head

•	THE STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS: Our bolts are made in the U.S.A. from 100% stainless steel.  We’ve designed this 
bolt over the past years, along with our quality minded professional contractor customers, to ensure the job 
gets done right. The large one inch O.D. head is deep slotted to receive the screwdriver fully. The “Big Head” 
allows the strongest torque possible without cracking like other oversized pretenders. 

•	THE NUTS: These heavy pattern solid brass hex nuts will remind you of the good old days (because we’ve never 
changed them). We have not succumbed to the pressure to cheapen our product by cutting corners. Our nut is a full 
9/16” in diameter (most others are at least 1/8” smaller) and is also much thicker.  

•	THE RUBBER WASHERS: We’re especially proud of our three layer cloth inserted rubber washers. We have kept the 
manufacturing process in Kansas City to ensure your satisfaction. A full 1-1/16” in O.D., this is a full 1/4” larger than 
most. Also the 3 layers of cloth insert make ours as thick as a standard washer. No rips or cuts using these gems!

Free Private Labeling  
Available on All Orders!

Deluxe solid brass
For American 

Standard and others  
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-305 Deluxe 22 Pc. 3 Bolt Kit 14.72 12.95
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Tank-To-Bowl Toilet and  
Tank Section

For 
American Standard

and others

(399-07)
(47158-0070A)

(738756-0070A)

(B351461)

“Universal”
tank-to-bowl

gasket

For
Crane

For
briggs

•	2-3/16" I.D.
•	3-1/2" O.D. 
•	1-1/8" high
•	Recessed

•	2-1/8" I.D.
•	4" O.D. 
•	1-1/4" high
•	Recessed
•	Fits 4400/4460/4404/4408

regular solid brass
tank-to-bowl kit
with Solid Brass bolts

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-615 Bagged Tank Bolt Kit 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-150 GenuineTank-to-Bowl Gasket 5.63 4.95

Regular “Universal”
tank-to-bowl 

repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-718 Regular Universal Kit 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-115 Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-118 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-116 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.26 3.75

3”

3/4" dia. 
head

5/16"
dia.

•	Solid brass bolt sets
•	Fits most tanks

3”
3/4" dia. 

head

5/16"
dia.

•	2-1/4" I.D.
•	3-1/4" O.D.
•	3/4 high

•	2-1/8" I.D.
•	3-3/16" O.D. 
•	1-1/16" high

•	American Standard tank to bowl coupling Kit 241
•	Includes two 5/16" hex nuts w/captive washers, two speed 

connect bolts, two grommets, Fluidmaster coupling nut, 
washer and close coupling washer

•	For Champion 4 Round & Elongated Toilets

•	Recessed 
•	Tank-to-bowl complete kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-245 Genuine 10 Pc. Repair Kit 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-253 Genuine Tank to Bowl Kit 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-140 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.49 3.95

Sponge 
Rubber

Sponge 
Rubber

For 
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-244 Generic Flush Valve Gasket 3.35 2.95

Sponge 
Rubber

For 
American Standard

and others

•	High quality material
•	Yellow sponge rubber
•	2-3/16" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/8"
•	Recessed

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-157 Genuine Tank to Bowl Gasket 3.13 2.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-134 Genuine Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 6.76 5.95
63-137 Generic Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 4.49 3.95

63-134 
Shown

(6110)(6100)

•	Oversized 3" Diameter 
•	3/4" Thick, Sponge Rubber
•	Fits most 3" flush valves, including 

American Standard

•	Fits most 2" flush valves
•	Tank to bowl gasket - universal
•	Fits most close-coupled toilets
•	Universal fit for both round and 

hex-shaped flush valve nuts
•	Fits all brands
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For
Kohler

(51487)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-133 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-128 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 1.70 1.50

•	2-3/8" I.D.
•	4-1/4" O.D. 
•	3/4 high
•	Recessed I.D

For
Kohler

tank-to-bowl repair kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-279 Genuine 10 Pc. Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

(GP51487)

•	10 Piece
•	Includes Kohler tank gasket #51487

(99-591)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-102 Genuine Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 18.13 15.95

•	2-1/8" I.D.
•	3-3/4" O.D. 
•	1-3/8" high
•	For pressure-assist tanks

For
Gerber

•	2-1/16 I.D.
•	3-3/4" O.D. 
•	1-3/16" high
•	New style
•	Recessed bottom

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-112 Generic New Style Gasket 3.35 2.95

New Style

Sponge 
Rubber

For 
Eljer/
briggs

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-109 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.49 3.95

(5702)
(070003)

For 
Gerber

(99-582)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-117 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 3.35 2.95

•	2-1/4" I.D.
•	3-3/8" O.D. 
•	1-5/16" high

Old Style

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-108 Genuine Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.45 3.92

(E-205288)

•	2-1/8" I.D.
•	4-1/2" O.D. 
•	1-1/4" high
•	Multi-Beveled
•	For most pressure-assist tanks

flushmate®For 
Eljer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-114 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 1.99 1.75

•	2-1/4" I.D.
•	3-1/4" O.D. 
•	7/16" high
•	Recessed

•	Includes 6 large and 3 small washers
•	50 packages per case

(52050)

double beveled
tank-to-bowl 

washers
complete set

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-219 Generic Deluxe Tank-To-Bowl 4.49 3.95

For
Kohler

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-475 Genuine Tank Bolt Assembly 11.31 9.95
61-975 Generic Tank Bolt Assembly 7.90 6.95

(52050)

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Tank-To-Bowl Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	2-1/2" I.D.
•	3-5/8" O.D. 
•	3/4 high 
•	For #209 Flush valve

(447-6955)
(480BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-142 Genuine Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 6.76 5.95
63-123 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 3.35 2.95

For
Kohler

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-125 Generic Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 3.98 3.50

•	2" I.D.
•	3-3/4" O.D. 
•	3/4 high

(83888)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-139 Genuine Tank Dry Lock Gasket 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-025 Genuine Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 7.90 6.95

(G1018165-F)(GP83888)

•	3-1/4" I.D.
•	5-1/2" O.D. 
•	7/8" high
•	Recessed I.D. and O.D.

Sponge 
Rubber

(464BP)

(463BP)(481BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-103 2" Tank-to-Bowl Gasket & Hardware 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-106 3" Tank-to-Bowl Gasket & Hardware 10.17 8.95

tank-to-bowl
gasket

For 3" Flush Valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-107 Tank to Bowl Gasket 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-029 Tank-To-Bowl Gasket 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-277 SmartFasten Tank-To-Bowl Kit 11.31 9.95

•	Sponge rubber
•	Fits most 3” two-piece toilet tanks
•	Does not fit Kohler toilets.
•	4-1/4" x 3" x 1-1/4"
•	Fits specific toilets since 2000 with large 3" drain openings

•	Standard 2" tank-to-bowl gasket                                   
•	Universal sponge rubber design 
•	2-1/8 ID x 3-1/2 OD x 1-1/4 thick                                                                    
•	Fits most 2" two-piece toilet tanks

•	Washerfree, rust free

(465BP)

(630-6002)(630-0204)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-105 3 bolt 12 Pc Bolt Kit 7.90 6.95

tank-to-bowl 
kit

tank-to-bowl 
Gaskettank-to-bowl 

kit FOR 3" 
tOILETS

tank-to-bowl 
kit FOR 2" 
tOILETS

•	3" stainless steel bolts and washers
•	Chlorine resistant rubber washers 

•	Universal sponge rubber design
•	Fits most 2" two-piece toilet tanks
•	Kit includes: tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, 

3" stainless steel bolts and washers

•	Fits specific toilets since 2000 with 
large 3" drain openings

•	Sponge rubber
•	Fits most 3" two-piece toilet tanks
•	Does not fit any Kohler toilets
•	Kit includes: tank-to-bowl gasket, nuts, 

3" stainless steel bolts and washers

(GP1112256)

•	4" O.D.
•	2" I.D.
•	Rubber

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-145 DryLock Gasket 7.90 6.95

•	2" gasket seals flush valve to the tank
•	Gasket has one ridged edge

4" OD Drylock

5-1/2" OD Drylock

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-396 Deluxe 22 Pc.3 Bolt Kit 14.20 12.50

Deluxe  
sTAINLESS sTEEL
For Mansfield  

tank-to-bowl 
repair kit

1” dia.
head

5/16”
dia

2-5/8”
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THE BOLT:  Our bolts are made in the U.S.A. from the purest brass or copper content available.  
We’ve designed the bolt head thickness and size to ensure the strongest torque resistance possible 
without being oversized for the application.  Our breakoff feature has been moved upward on the 
bolt recently to compensate for the slight length addition, which allows more room for the 
pliers to grip.

THE NUT:  Our acorn nuts are heavy gauge solid brass.  Heavy gauge because the diameter is a full 
9/16” wide which is at least 1/8” larger than most.  The nickel plating holds stronger and longer than 
chrome while at the same time giving a chrome-like finish. 

THE WASHER:  Our extra heavy nickel plated round brass bolt washer is a full 1/16” thick which nearly 
doubles the typical washer in thickness.  No bending, breaking or rusting with this one! 

THE RETAINER:  Our stand-up washer retainer is the least expensive of the closet bolt components 
but should not be overlooked.  Time is saved when this retainer holds the bolt upright for fast and 
easy installation.  The hole slots allow use on 1/4” or 5/16” bolts. 

THE PACKAGE:    All our deluxe closet bolt kits come packaged in our in-house barcoded display 
packages.  Our assembly and packaging people have done a great job of listening to our customer 
requests over the years to offer a truly convenient presentation of product. 

deluxe
closet bolt kits

deluxe johnny style
solid brass

closet bolt kit

deluxe solid COPPER 
closet bolt kit

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-603 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 4.49 3.95
61-604 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-206 Bagged 5/16" x 3-1/2" 8 Pc. Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-203 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 5.63 4.95
61-204 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 6.76 5.95

Extra Long deluxe 
solid brass

closet bolt kit

deluxe solid brass
closet bolt kit

deluxe solid brass
closet bolt kit

deluxe johnny style
solid COPPER 

closet bolt kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-201 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/2" 8 Pc. Kit 6.76 5.95
61-202 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/2" 8 Pc. Kit 7.90 6.95

Extra Long deluxe 
solid brass

closet bolt kit

deluxe  solid COPPER 
closet bolt kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-617 Bagged 5/16" x 3-1/2" 10 Pc. Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-613 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" 10 Pc. Kit 6.76 5.95
61-616 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/4" 10 Pc. Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-210 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/2" 10 Pc. Kit 7.90 6.95
61-211 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/2" 10 Pc. Kit 9.03 7.95

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box •	One pair per package

•	50 pairs per box

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

•	One pair per package
•	50 pairs per box

Free Private 
Labeling on all 

orders.

Same Superior Quality as our 
Deluxe Solid Brass Bolt Kits But 

with an Enlarged Head.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-601 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 5.11 4.50
61-602 Bagged 5/8" x 2-1/4" 8 Pc. Kit 6.25 5.50
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Toilet Repair Toilet and  
Tank Section

plumb perfect
closet bolt

•	5/16" diameter
•	White color
•	Glass filled nylon tensile 

strength over 1,000 lbs. per bolt

•	No spin toilet flange bolts
•	5/16" x 2-1/2" Long
•	Extra thick metal washers

SOLD 5 pair PER 
PACKAGE ONLYsolid brass

 Advantage 
Closet Bolt 

Pair

deluxe solid brass
Closet screw Repair Kit

Zero cut
Toilet 

Mounting 
Bolts

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-227 Bagged 1/4" x 3-1/2" 6 Pc. Kit 6.53 5.75
61-229 Bagged 5/16" x 3-1/2" 6 Pc. Kit 6.76 5.95

•	One pair per package
•	100 pairs per box

economy brass plated
closet Bolt  

6 piece Repair Kit

SOLD PER BOX ONLY
Item # Description Qty Price 1 Price 2

61-212 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" Kit 50 1.08 .95
62-105 Bagged 1/4" x 3-1/2" Kit 20 1.42 1.25
61-213 Bagged 5/16" x 2-1/4"Kit 50 1.70 1.50

economy
brass plated

closet Bolt 
Repair Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-214 Bagged 1/4" x 2-1/4" 10 Pc. Kit 2.84 2.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-256 5/16 x 2-1/4” 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-233 5/16" x 2-1/2" 8 Pc. Kit 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-397 Zero Cut Toilet Mounting Bolts 12.44 10.95

•	One pair per package

•	One pair per package

solid brass 
Set Fast

Self Adjusting 
closet bolt kit

•	No cutting required
•	No spin design
•	No-Tip lock washer
•	One pair per bag
•	100 pairs per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-230 Self Adjusting 5/16” x 2-1/4" 5.63 4.95
61-231 Self Adjusting 5/16 x 3" 7.90 6.95

(425-PB)
(427-PB)

•	Works with any toilet installation
•	Easy to assemble, rust resistant 
•	Contains 2 each: low profile bolt caps, SS 

bolts, slide adapter, white spacer, brass 
extenders, lock nuts and brass T-Bolts

(73065)

•	Includes:
•	2 solid brass bolts
•	2 solid brass open-ended acorn hex nuts
•	2 nylon tinnerman nuts
•	4 stainless steel washers.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
60-009 Toilet Footprint Cover Plate 15.85 13.95

Toilet Footprint
Cover Plate

•	Eliminates rust and scale
•	Built-in cherry chemical block
•	Cleans and deodorizes with every flush

URINAL SCREEN
WITH BUILT-IN 

CHEMICAL BLOCK

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
67-251 Urinal Screen With Cherry Block 2.84 2.50
67-255 Cherry Non-Para Block Only 1.08 .95

12 per box only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
53-526 Plastic Bolt Assembly 1.70 1.50

toilet seat
bolt 

assembly

•	Strong, celcon plastic bolts
•	White color
•	For “Top Mount” Toilet Seats

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-241 Genuine 2-1/4" Bolt Kit 1.42 1.25
61-242 Genuine 3-1/2" Bolt Kit 1.99 1.75
61-246 Generic 2-1/2" Bolt Kit 1.08 .95
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solid brass
 Twister™ Brand
Closet bolt Kit 

with caps
and Break-0ff feature

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-207 1/4" x 1-3/4" - 10 Piece Bolt Kit 7.39 6.50
61-208 5/16" x 1-3/4" - 10 Piece Bolt Kit 7.90 6.95

Universal
Twister™ Brand

Closet bolt cap kit

•	Fits both 1/4" and 5/16" Bolts
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-205 Universal Closet Bolt Cap Kit 4.49 3.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-013 2" x 1-1/2" Closet Offset 30.63 26.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-164 Smart Cap 1.99 1.75

plastic
bolt cap

repair kit

SOLD 12 sets PER PACKAGE ONLY

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-165 White 4 Pc. Repair Kit 1.42 1.25
61-232 Bone 4 Pc. Repair Kit 2.84 2.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-169 Genuine White Pack 5.63 4.95

bolt cap
Accessory 

Pack

(1013092-0)Tall closet bolt
cap assembly

•	Taller cap eliminates the need to cut bolt.
•	Base creates a tight seal that helps provide 

a sanitary seal between base and toilet
•	Cap threads onto base

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
70-265 1/4" Standard Zinc Hex Nut .23 .20
69-152 5/16" Stainless Steel Hex Nut .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-250 1/4" Heavy Brass Hex Nut .28 .25
69-150 5/16" Heavy Brass Hex Nut .34 .30

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-216 Cloth Inserted Washer .40 .35
61-220 Stand Up Washer .23 .20

SOLD 50 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 50 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 50 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 50 PER PACKAGE ONLY

Brass Hex nut 
for closet and  

tank bolts

Hex nut
for closet and  

tank bolts

washer Extra heavy 
ROUND bolt 

washer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-222 Nickel Plated Brass Washer .40 .35
61-224 Stainless Steel Bolt Washer .40 .35

5/16” ID

1/16” thick

HEAVY PATTERN 
NICKEL PLATED BRASS 

Acorn Nuts

SOLD 50 PER PACKAGE ONLY
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-235 1/4" Brass Closed Acorn Nut 1.08 .95
61-236 5/16" Brass Closed Acorn Nut 1.08 .95
61-237 1/4" Brass Open Acorn Nut 1.02 .90
61-238 5/16" Brass Open Acorn Nut 1.08 .95

Openclosed

61-216
61-220

flush elbows
WITH die cast NUTS

Closet Offset
With Brass Nuts

•	20 gauge chrome plated heavy brass nuts and washers
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-150 2" x 4" x 6" Flush Elbow 20.40 17.95
61-152 2" x 5" x 7" Flush Elbow 23.81 20.95

•	2" tube x 1-1/2" offset
•	17 gauge
•	Brass Nuts, Polished Chrome

7/8” OD
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Toilet Repair Toilet and  
Tank Section

Item #
Spud x IPS

(A x B)
Spud Side  
(fits in hole) Price 1 Price 2

61-160 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" 2" 11.31 9.95
61-171 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 2-3/16" 11.31 9.95
61-161 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 2-3/16" 9.03 7.95
61-170 2" x 1-1/4" 2-5/8" 10.17 8.95
61-163 2" x 1-1/2" 2-5/8" 12.44 10.95
61-162 2" x 2" 2-5/8" 12.44 10.95

cast brass
closet spuds

•	Complete with brass locknut, 
spud, gasket and friction ring

spud 
Gaskets

sold 3 per package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-126 1" x 3/4" Spud Gasket 1.08 .95
63-120 1-1/4 Spud Gasket 1.08 .95
63-121 1-1/2" Spud Washer 1.08 .95
63-122 2" Spud Washer 1.39 1.22

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-112 1 x 3/4" Locknut 1.08 .95
69-108 1-1/4 Locknut 1.08 .95
69-109 2" x 1-1/4" Locknut 1.42 1.25
69-107 2" x 1-1/2" Locknut 1.42 1.25

Solid Brass 
Closet spud 

Locknut

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
36-152 2" Steel Friction Ring 1.70 1.50

Closet Spud
Friction Ring

sold 6 per package only

A

B

•	Complete with brass locknut, 
spud, gasket and friction ring

cast brass
urinal spuds

A

B

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-131 Genuine Urinal Gasket 9.03 7.95
63-531 Generic Urinal Gasket 4.49 3.95

•	1/2" height

(34638-0070a)

2-1/8"

3-3/8"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-184 2" Socket Urinal Flange 9.03 7.95

Socket Urinal 
Flange

•	PVC Horizontal Adjustable Urinal Flange Kit
•	Horizontal Mounting Slots Accomodate  

3-1/2" - 7" Flange Mounting Centers
•	Kit includes all bolts, nuts, washers and gaskets
•	Socket Flange Fits Over 2 inch Schedule 40 DWV Pipe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-189 2" Spigot Urinal Flange Kit 10.17 8.95

Spigot
Urinal 
Flange

Item #
Spud x IPS

(A x B)
Spud Side  
(fits in hole) Price 1 Price 2

61-173 1" x 3/4" 1-9/16" 6.76 5.95
61-172 1-1/4" x 3/4" 2" 9.03 7.95
61-174 1-1/2" x 3/4" 2-1/4" 11.31 9.95

white plastic
toilet stabilizer shim

wedge-it
toilet shim

sold 8 per package only

sold 100 per package only

•	Polypropylene is drivable, Interlocking for stability and 
stacking, ideal for leveling unsteady closet bowls

•	Patented design enables wedges to be stacked solidly in 
the same or opposite direction to fill any gap

genuine
wobble
wedges®

plastic shim

sold 120 per package only

•	Provides an economical means to support or level due 
to irregularities in concrete or finished floor

•	1/8” height adjustment 
•	Can be stacked for greater adjustment

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-232 Plastic Shim .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-233 Wedge-It Stiff Toilet Shim .34 .30
69-234 Wedge-it Soft Toilet Wedge .45 .40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-231 Hard Toilet Stabilizer Shim .28 .25
69-241 Soft Toilet Stabilizer Shim .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
69-220 Hard Wedge (300 Per Only) .40 .35
69-221 Soft Wedge (300 Per Only) .40 .35
69-229 Hard Wedge (75 Per Only) .51 .45
69-230 Soft Wedge (75 Per Only) .51 .45

your choice of soft or hard 
plastic

(460-10) 
(460-20)
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Bol-wax
Specialty 

Reinforced
Wax Gasket

NO SEEP premium
WAX bowl RING
WITH EXTENDED HORN

•	24 per case
•	Heavy weight - Fits 3” and 4” openings
•	Plastic sleeve ideal for short horn bowls
•	100% petroleum wax - Waterproof and odorproof
•	Complies with Federal specification #TT-P-1536A
•	Includes (2) 1/4" x 2-1/4" Bolts, (4 ea.) Heavy Nuts and 

Round Washers
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-299 Wax Bowl w/Horn & Bolt Kit 6.24 5.49

(No-seep 
No. 1)

(bol-wax No. 5)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-307 Harvey Bol-Wax #5 Wax Gasket 5.67 4.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-629 Boxed 4" Wax Ring w/Bolts 4.53 3.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-621 Boxed w/Flange and Bolts 4.88 4.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-631 Reinforced Back Outlet Wax 5.33 4.69

(PRO7ko)

(PRO7KF)

(PRO70B-R)

•	2-1/4" snap-off bolt kit
•	Compare to Bol-Wax® No. 1
•	1 per box - 48 per case

•	2-1/4" snap-off bolt kit
•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 1
•	1 per box - 24 per case

•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 2
•	1 per box - 48 per case

10 Year Limited 
Warranty

premium
WAX BOWL RING

•	Heavy weight
•	100% petroleum wax
•	Fits 3” and 4” openings
•	Waterproof and odorproof
•	Remains flexible, will not harden or deteriorate
•	Complies with Federal specification #TT-P-1536A
•	48 per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-301 Genuine Boxed 4" Wax Ring 2.03 1.79

(Bol-wax 
No. 1)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-620 Boxed 4" Wax Ring 1.47 1.29

(PRO700)

•	Compare to Bol-Wax® No. 1
•	1 per box - 48 per case

NO SEEP premium
WAX bowl RING
WITH EXTENDED HORN

•	24 per case
•	Heavy weight - Fits 3” and 4” openings
•	Plastic sleeve ideal for short horn bowls
•	100% petroleum wax - Waterproof and odorproof
•	Complies with Federal specification #TT-P-1536A

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-303 Genuine Boxed 4" x 3" Ring 2.26 1.99

(No-seep 
No. 1)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-625 Boxed w/Flange 2.03 1.79

(PRO70f)
(PRO70FP6)

•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 1
•	1 per box - 24 per case

•	Fits 3" & 4" lines, for FLOOR 
and some WALL BOWLS
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Tank Section

•	24 per case

NO SEEP
WAX bowl RING
WITH EXTENDED HORN

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-304 Genuine Boxed 4" x 4" w/Horn 4.31 3.79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-633 4” Bowl Wax w/Flange 5.44 4.79

FOR WALL 
HUNG CLOSETS

WITH HORN

•	24 per case
•	Made of Urethane

(No-seep 
No. 3)

(No-seep 
No. 5)

(PRO4KF)

•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 5
•	1 per box - 24 per case

(PRO70F-R)

•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 3
•	1 per box - 30 per case

10 Year Limited 
Warranty

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-308
Genuine Boxed 4" x 3"  

Extra Thick w/Horn 3.74 3.29

•	24 per case

NO SEEP extra thick
WAX bowl RING
WITH EXTENDED HORN

(No-seep 
No. 10)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-623 Boxed Extra Thick w/Flange 3.17 2.79

(PRO80F)

•	Compare to No-Seep® No. 10
•	1 per box - 24 per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-300 Genuine Boxed 4" x 3" 4.31 3.79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-626 Boxed Reinforced w/Flange 3.74 3.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-302 Genuine Boxed 2" Wax Ring 5.44 4.79

Urinal 
Wax 
Ring

•	24 per case

(bol-wax 
No. 6)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-630 Reinforced Urinal Bowl Wax 5.56 4.89

(PRO70U-R)

•	Compare to  Bol-Wax® No. 6
•	1 per box - 24 per case

10 Year Limited 
Warranty

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-632 Boxed 4" Extra Thick 2.94 2.59

(PRO800)

•	Compare to Bol-Wax® No. 10
•	1 per box - 24 per case
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-290 Fluidmaster Toilet Seal 5.90 5.19

61-278
Better Than Wax Toilet Seal

Sold 4 Per Only 5.44 4.79

(PRO7530P24)

•	Fit 3" and 4" drains, any toilet
•	Plunging won't cause leaks
•	Can be repositioned and double stacked
•	Bolt holes for easy guide installation

•	Fit 3" and 4" drains, any toilet
•	Plunging won't cause leaks
•	Can be repositioned and double stacked
•	Bolt holes for easy guide installation

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-099 Toilet Seal without Hardware 12.44 10.95
63-101 Toilet Bowl Seal & Hardware Kit 14.72 12.95

•	Repositionable
•	Fits 3" and 4" Drain Pipes
•	Holds bolts upright for easy installation

universal WaxFREE
tOILET seal kit

•	10 year warranty 
•	Wax free toilet installation
•	3” gasket, spacer, 2 bolts, nuts, washers and retainers •	Fits 3" and 4" floor drains

Combo wax free toilet 
installation kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-280 Genuine Combo Bowl Gasket 8.51 7.49

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-269
Better Than Wax Toilet Seal

Sold 48 Per Only 5.10 4.49

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-267 Better Than Wax Spacer 3.97 3.49

(7500) (b7531P64)

(b7530p48)

(6000BP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-310 9/16" Thick Ring For Closet 3.69 3.25
61-311 3/4" Thick Ring For Closet 4.49 3.95
61-312 1" Thick Ring For Closet 4.83 4.25

61-317
4-3/8" O.D. x 2-7/8" I.D. x 1/2" 

Thick Ring For Urinal 4.49 3.95

LIP TYPE 
SPONGE 
CUSHION 

RING

SPONGE 
CUSHION RING

4” I.D.

5-1/2” O.D.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-313 3/8" Thick Cushion Ring 5.11 4.50
61-314 9/16" Thick Cushion Ring 5.40 4.75
61-315 3/4" Thick Cushion Ring 5.63 4.95
61-316 1" Thick Cushion Ring 7.67 6.75

3-3/4” I.D.

6-3/4” o.d.

bonded “neo-Seal”
closet gasket

•	Made from expanded closed cell Dupont neoprene
•	Retains its resiliency permanently
•	Resistant to water, petroleum products, chemicals or rotting

(1210-57)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-318 Genuine Closet Gasket 36.31 31.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-618 Generic Closet Gasket 15.85 13.95

closet gasket 
With Seal Strip

•	With Seal Strip
•	Retains its resiliency permanently
•	Resistant to water, petroleum products, 

chemicals or rotting Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-346 Standard 8 pc. Kit Nut & Washer 11.93 10.50
61-347 *Extended 8 pc. Nut & Washer 12.44 10.95

Carrier Nuts 
& Washers 

kits

•	For wall hung toilets 
& urinals

•	Cast aluminum nut  
w/plastic washer

•	*Extended Nut works 
with short wall studs

5-1/4”

61-347

61-346

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
63-131 Genuine Urinal Gasket 9.03 7.95
63-531 Generic Urinal Gasket 4.49 3.95

•	1/2" height

(34638-0070a)

2-1/8"

3-3/8"
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Toilet bowl gaskets Toilet and  
Tank Section

(T-250)

(TF-418)

(T-214)

(UG-250)

(T-418)

(T-375)

(TF-375)

(TB-250) (TBK-250)

Elastomer
Urinal Gasket

Elastomer
Jumbo Flange 

Gasket

Elastomer
Flange Gasket

Elastomer
Flange Gasket

With Horn

Elastomer
Tank Gasket

Elastomer
Tank Gasket

Elastomer
Flange Gasket

Elastomer
Jumbo Flange 

Gasket
With Horn

Elastomer
Flange Gasket

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-295 1/2" Flange Gasket 8.52 7.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-287 1-1/8" Jumbo Gasket 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-292 3/4" Flange Gasket w/Flange 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-297 1/2" Tank Gasket 8.52 7.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-296 1/2" Urinal Gasket 8.52 7.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-291 3/4" Flange Gasket 8.52 7.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-289 1-1/8" Jumbo Gasket w/Flange 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-294 1/4" Flange Gasket (Set of 2) 9.66 8.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-298 1/2" Tank Gasket w/Bolt Kit 15.34 13.50

•	Seals on raised floors, wood, tile, linoleum and carpet
•	No need for flange risers or stacked wax rings

wax free
toilet seal

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-283 3" Wax Free Seal 9.08 7.99
61-284 4" Wax Free Seal 9.08 7.99
61-285 4 x 3 Wax Free Combo Seal 9.08 7.99
61-286 Wax Free Urinal Seal 7.94 6.99

wAXLESS
tOILET gASKET

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-288 Boxed Waxless Toilet Gasket 15.85 13.95

•	Waxless - No Mess
•	Works on all flanges on the market
•	Repositionable - Allows multiple attempts  

at setting the toilet
•	"Universal Fit" fits all flanges and all toilets

(Tfk-123)

Elastomer
iNSTALL 
kIT WITH 

EXTENSION 
AND BOLTS
1/4" TO 1" tHICK

•	Sticky - ensures a tight seal
•	Remains resilient and flexible
•	Allows movement without leaking
•	Can be repositioned and stacked
•	Compresses up to 50%

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-293 1/4" to 1" Thick Kit 16.99 14.95
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knockout closet 
flange w/metal 
Stainless Steel 

swivel Ring

•	Patented knockout design is sized larger than pipe itself
•	Knockout remains in one piece
•	No need to hold knockout with pliers while hammering
•	Knockout will not fall down drain line
•	3" hub or inside 4"

PVC Closet 
Flange

w/Stainless Steel 
swivel Ring 

•	3" inside fit
•	4" long tailpiece
•	Stainless steel swivel ring

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-183 PVC T.K.O w/Metal Swivel 7.94 6.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-192 Closet Flange w/Metal Ring 11.93 10.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-195 TKO Closet Flange 11.93 10.50

knockout 
closet flange 

w/Stainless Steel Ring 

•	3" Spigot

(884-PTM)

(888-PM)

(886-PTMSPK)

Closet Flange
 w/adjustable metal ring

Closet Flange
 w/adjustable metal ring

•	Epoxy coated
•	Adjustable metal ring •	Adjustable metal ring

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-025 4" x 3" Spigot Closet Flange 16.99 14.95
61-027 4" x 4" Spigot Closet Flange 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-028 4" x 3" Hub Closet Flange 16.99 14.95
61-029 4" x 4" Hub Closet Flange 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-194 PVC Closet Flange 8.24 7.25

PVC 
closet flange 

w/Stainless Steel Ring 

•	3" hub or inside 4"

(887-PM)

•	One-piece plastic ring
•	Solid PVC

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-197 3" Inside Fit 5.67 4.99

PVC 
Closet 
Flange

(888-P)

PVC 
Closet 
Flange

•	3" Hub - flush to floor 
•	Solvent welds over 3" on inside
•	4" schedule 40 DWV

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-330 4 x 3 PVC Closet Flange 3.69 3.25

(886-P)knockout 
closet flange

•	Patented knockout design is sized larger than pipe itself
•	Knockout remains in one piece
•	No need to hold knockout with pliers while hammering
•	Knockout will not fall down drain line
•	3" hub or inside 4"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-323 PVC T.K.O 4.53 3.99

(883-PT)
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closet flanges Toilet and  
Tank Section

•	One-piece plastic ring
•	Solid PVC

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-196 4" Hub Flush to Floor 6.81 5.99

PVC 
Closet 
Flange

(886-4P)
Closet Flange Closet Flange

 w/adjustable Plastic ring

•	Solid PVC
•	Adjustable plastic ring

•	One piece plastic ring 
•	Solid PVC

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-024 4” Hub Flush to Floor 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-026 4" x 3" Spigot Closet Flange 19.26 16.95

Closet Flange
abs

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-031 4" x 3" Hub ABS Closet Flange 9.03 7.95
61-030 4" x 4" Hub ABS Closet Flange 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-369 3" PVC Closet Flange 34.03 29.95

3” and 4” 
adjustable  

closet flange
allows up to 4” of 

adjustment to riser

3" PVC Closet 
Flange

with 6" Barrel and 
Plastic Ring

•	Fits inside 3” schedule 40 pipe
•	Ideal for concrete construction
•	Eliminates need for chipping and chiseling concrete
•	Has extended length to reach riser below floor height

61-336 
Shown

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-336 PVC 3" Closet Flange 13.58 11.95
61-331 PVC 4" Closet Flange 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-399 Hydroseat Toilet Flange Repair 30.63 26.95

•	One size - fits all pipes, toilets and collars
•	Fixes damaged collars and toilets that wobble

Hydroseat 
Toilet Flange 

Repair

•	Installs easily without tools
•	No need to tear up existing floor
•	Smooth unrestricted floor design
•	Replaces broken cast iron closet flanges
•	Gasket expands to fit service weight, no-hub or extra 

heavy weight soil pipe

twist-n-set™ pvc
closet flange

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-325 PVC Closet Flange 31.76 27.95

plastic
floor flange

replacement for 
cast iron

•	Slides inside of 4” cast iron or Schedule 40 DWV plastic pipe
•	Compression joint allows up to 3” adjustment to the riser
•	3” stainless steel bolts are tightened from the finished floor
•	No tearout or caulking required

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-322 PVC ABS Floor Flange 31.76 27.95

•	6" Long shank
•	Fits inside 3" pipe Schedule 40 DWV pipe
•	Adjustable swivel ring
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PVC PUSH-IN
closet flange

FOR CAST IRON 
APPLICATIONS

•	No need to remove lead joint - No caulking of lead joint
•	Slides inside 3” cast iron - Compression O-Ring joint
•	Two O-Ring diam. to accomodate different inside pipe diam.
•	Also fits schedule 30 and 40 ABS and PVC
•	Simply engage O-Ring for snug fit, align bolt slots with 

proper toilet position and push into pipe for compression seal
•	Secure flange to floor for proper installation

•	With 4" tailpiece
•	Easy installation, simply push in and fasten to the floor
•	Perfect for replacement or new installations

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-198  4" Inside Fit Closet Flange 26.13 22.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-329 3" PVC Closet Flange 19.26 16.95

Push Tite 
Closet 
Flange

Push-Tite 
Closet Flange

w/Plastic Ring &  
4" Tailpiece (3" Inside)

(886-GP)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-108
3” Inside Push-In Flange 

w/Extended Outlet 24.99 21.99

( 888-GPM)

•	Gasket seals inside DWV pipe
•	PushTite flanges have larger outlets than other gasketed 

closet flanges and smooth inner walls with no obstructions 
or ledges to cause clogs

•	Swivel ring is plastic

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-055 3x4 PVC Offset Closet Flange 26.08 22.95

•	Fits over 3" or inside 4" Schedule 40 DWV pipe
•	Exclusive 400 grade stainless
•	Radial slots for closet bolts; 6 screw holes Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-050
Offset Toilet Flange w/Plastic 
Swivel Ring less Knockout 14.72 12.95

pvc offset 
Toilet 
flange

3" x 4" 

3" x 4" PVC Offset 
Closet Flange

with Stainless Steel Ring 
less Knockout

•	2" offset
•	360-degree rotation
•	Solvent weld over 3" or inside 4" 

Schedule 40 DWV pipe
•	Plastic swivel rings allows for perfect 

alignment of bolts and screws
•	6 screw holes for securing to floor

•	Adjustable metal ring allows perfect alignment with bolts
•	Offset allows for up to a 2” adjustment from the center  

of the drain pipe
•	Solvent welds inside 4” or over 3” PVC Schedule 40 pipe

pvc offset 
closet 
flange 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-188 Offset Closet Flange w/Ring 13.06 11.49

(889-POMPK)

Drop Kick 45

•	Full-flow 3" ID throat, no restrictions
•	Solvent welds inside 3" schedule 40 hub
•	Stainless steel swivel ring

pvc offset 
closet flange 
With Stainless 

steel ring 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-178 Drop Kick 45 18.17 15.99

(889-45PM) 45o swivel pvc 
flange

•	CSA and IAPMO listed
•	45o bend, 360o rotation allows wide  

range of plumbing connections in tight spaces
•	Design allows flange to sit flush
•	Fits over 3” or inside 4” pipe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-186 45° Swivel PVC Flange 20.40 17.95

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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closet flanges Toilet and  
Tank Section

Brass Closet 
Flange

 4" x 3"

Brass offset 
Closet 4" 

flange

Quik-Set Push On 
Cast Iron 

offset Closet 
4" flange

Brass Closet 
3" Flange

Cast Iron Push-In 
Closet Flange

Quik-Set Cast Iron 
Push-ON 

Closet Flange

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-035 Brass Closet Flange for 3" 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-036 Brass Closet Flange 4" x 3" 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-037 Closet Flange for 4" lead offset 31.76 27.95

61-320 
Shown

cast brass
Closet flange

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-320 9/16” Deep, 14 oz., 4” 12.44 10.95
61-321 1-1/8” Deep, 20 oz., 4” 13.58 11.95

•	Shaved I.D.•	Brass closet flange for 3" DWV Copper
•	25 per Box

•	Brass closet flange for 4" lead
•	25 per Box

•	Brass closet flange for 4" lead offset
•	25 per Box

•	One piece design
•	Easily pushes into pipe
•	Ribbed gasket for tight, positive seal
•	Fits cast iron and SCH40 DWV

•	4" offset
•	Two piece design
•	Stainless steel hardware
•	Ribbed gasket for tight, positive seal
•	Fits cast iron and SCH40 DWV

•	Two piece design
•	Stainless steel hardware
•	Ribbed gasket for tight, positive seal
•	Fits cast iron and SCH40 DWV

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-038 3" x 4" Cast Iron Closet Flange 31.76 27.95
61-039 4" x 2" Cast Iron Closet Flange 31.76 27.95
61-040 4" x 3" Cast Iron Closet Flange 34.03 29.95
61-041 4" x 4" Cast Iron Closet Flange 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-042 3" x 2" Closet Flange 21.53 18.95
61-043 4" x 3" Closet Flange 22.67 19.95
61-044 4" x 3" Closet Flange 34.03 29.95
61-045 4" x 4" Closet Flange 43.13 37.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-046 4” Offset Closet Flange 43.13 37.95

 

4” Cast iron twist-n-set® 

replacement  
flange

(43653)

•	Installs easily without tools
•	Replaces broken cast iron closet flanges
•	No need to tear up existing floor
•	Gasket expands to fit service weight, 

heavy weight and no hub
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

61-327 Cast Iron Flange 48.81 42.95

CAst Iron 
Closet 
Flange

•	Compression connection
•	Fits over 4" cast iron w/neoprene gasket
•	For retrofit or remodel

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-339 4 x 4 Cast Iron Closet Flange 23.81 20.95

(890-I42)



60

Toilet and  
Tank Section closet flanges

Cl
os

et
 F

la
ng

es

Spanner 
Flange™

Gapper Closet 
Repair Flange

•	Heavy duty
•	Mounts to floor
•	Stabilizes toilet
•	Plated steel construction
•	Repair broken closet flange
•	Includes screws, anchors, washers and instructions
•	50 packages per case

•	Extra thick T-409 stainless steel
•	Snaps around and under PVC Collar

anchor flange
 repair kit

The Clam
 repair flange

(sf100)

•	Spanner Flange™ is exclusive trademark of Hodesco
•	Alleviates replacement of broken closet rings

•	For PVC, ABS & brass
•	Wide base allows screws to reach solid flooring
•	Closet flange attaches to expansion plate & floor

Quick-fIX 
expansion plate

kwik & easy
stainless steel

 split closet 
flange

patent #5,492,372

•	Made of 304 stainless steel
•	Lifetime guarantee against rust and corrosion
•	Fits all major manufacturers closet flanges
•	Can be mounted to floor using flange holes

exclusive

product

Spanner flange™ 
“Collar Saver”

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-491 Bagged Anchor Flange Kit 5.11 4.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-500 Bagged Spanner Flange™ 2.84 2.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-181 S. S. Split Flange 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-398 The Clam Flange 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-502 Bagged PVC Expansion Plate 21.53 18.95
61-503 Bagged For Cast Iron Only 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-414 Fix-it Repair Ring 12.22 10.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-334 Flange Cover Kit 15.85 13.95

Stainless Steel 
Split Flange

quick ring

Fix-it 
repair ring

Flange 
cover kit

•	Replaces any closet ring
•	Unique screw tabs attach to wood or concrete
•	Plastisol coat provides corrosion protection
•	Slotted for 1/4” or 5/16” closet bolt
•	Old closet ring does not need to be present

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-326 Quick Ring 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-014 Stainless Steel Split Flange 10.17 8.95

•	Stops debris from entering the drain
•	Blocks sewer gas from entering home
•	Protects the existing flange during constuction
•	Bolts included

•	Securely repairs broken,cracked 
or worn-out toilet mounting flanges 
wiithout replacing the toilet flange

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-060 Gapper Closet Repair Flange 10.17 8.95

Quick Set Square 
Cast-iron 

Closet flange
CAst Iron 

Closet 
Flange

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-340 4 x 4 Cast Iron Closet Flange 38.58 33.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-366 Cast-Iron Closet Flange 34.03 29.95

•	No caulking
•	Complete with body, brass ring bolts and gasket

•	Used to repair broken closet flanges
•	Individually carded for easy display or bulk
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61-342 
Shown

stack & seal
closet flange

Urinal Flange
repair Kit

•	1/4” thick - stack as needed
•	Seal with caulk or plumber’s putty
•	Made from modified reinforced poly pig steel
•	Cures problems usually caused during remodeling 

projects where floor height is changed due to ceramic tile 
or new subfloors

•	1 gasket
•	1 extender
•	4 spacers 1/8", 1/4", 1/2", 3/4"
•	6 stainless #12 x 3-1/2" self drilling screws

•	1/4" thick

•	(3) 1/4" thick flanges, (2) 3 piece bolt kits and tube sealant

closet flange 
extension

Extremely useful when repairing, replacing or tiling 
bathroom floor.  Stackable and self sealing, they allow you 
to raise the closet flange in order to accommodate the 
added height of a new floor or a tile floor.  Simply replace 
existing closet bolts with 3-1/2” bolts and stack extenders 
as needed.  Add wax ring and install water closet.

closet flange 
spacer ring

Square Closet 
flange spacer

•	Each ring raises the 
flange 3/4" off the floor

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-324 Closet Flange 2.84 2.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-482 Urinal Flange Repair Kit 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-333 PVC Extension 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-328 Quick Spacer 3.13 2.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-345 7/16 Closet Flange Extension 4.49 3.95
61-342 1/2" Closet Flange Extension 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-341 S. S. Closet Flange 6.76 5.95

closet flange 
extension

Stainless Steel
closet flange 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-349 Extender Kit 1/4" -1-5/8" 30.63 26.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-376 1/8" Set-Rite Closet Spacer 3.35 2.95
61-377 1/4" Set-Rite Closet Spacer 3.98 3.50
61-378 1/2" Set-Rite Closet Spacer 5.11 4.50
61-365 3/4" Set-Rite Closet Spacer 7.90 6.95

61-348 
Spacer Kit 1/8" -1-5/8"

•	4 spacers 1/8", 1/4", 1/2", 3/4" 16.99 14.95

closet flange
 extension

complete kit

Extremely useful when repairing, replacing or tiling 
bathroom floor.  Stackable and self sealing, they allow you 
to raise the closet flange in order to accommodate the 
added height of a new floor or a tile floor.  Simply replace 
existing closet bolts with 3-1/2” bolts and stack extenders 
as needed.  Add wax ring and install water closet.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-335 PVC Flange Kit 12.44 10.95

Set-Rite
Toilet Flange 
Spacer System

Set-Rite
Toilet Flange closet Spacer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-367 Square Closet Flange Spacer 5.63 4.95

61-378 
shown

(886-ER)

(886-MR)

•	Heavy duty backup anchor flange
•	Kit includes screws, anchors & spacers
•	Includes special foam gasket with adhesive
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Specifications:
•	Bolt Spread: 5.5 in
•	Depth: 16.875 in
•	Width: 14.375 in
•	Height: 2 in
•	Weight: 6.333 lbs

(540)round residental 
professional line deluxe 

wood toilet seat

Round Plastic Toilet Seat

Specifications:
•	8-3/32” x 11-13/16” inside seat dimensions
•	14-1/8” maximum outside seat width
•	18-25/32” maximum length
•	17-13/32” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

(585)elongated residential 
professional line deluxe 

wood toilet seat

Specifications:
•	8-3/16” maximum inside seat opening
•	14-1/16” maximum outside seat width
•	17-3/4” maximum length
•	17-1/8” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

elongated commercial 
duraguard® plastic  

toilet seat

(2150)

Specifications:
•	8-3/16 x 12”  inside seat dimensions
•	14-1/16” maximum outside seat width
•	18-3/4” maximum length
•	18” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

(2100)
(295C)

(7200SLEC)

elongated commercial 
duraguard® plastic  

toilet seat

Specifications:
•	7-7/8” maximum inside seat opening
•	14-1/4” maximum outside seat width
•	19” maximum length
•	18-1/2” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

(295C)elongated commercial
plastic toilet seat

Specifications:
•	13-25/32” maximum outside seat width
•	16-13/32” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

(380TC)elongated residential
best quality plastic 

toilet seat

Round Residential 
whisper Close™, Easy 

Clean™ Toilet Seat

Specifications:
•	8” x 10-1/4” inside seat dimensions
•	14-3/32” maximum outside seat width
•	16-11/16” maximum length
•	14-1/2” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

elongated Residential 
whisper Close™, Easy 

Clean™ Toilet Seat

Specifications:
•	7-7/8” x 12”  inside seat dimensions
•	13-25/32” maximum outside seat width
•	18-11/16” maximum length
•	16-13/32” length(excluding hinges)
•	5-1/2” hinge centers

(380e4)

(300e4)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-536 White Elongated w/Cover 31.76 27.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-549 White Elongated w/Cover 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-542 White Elongated w/Cover 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-541 White Elongated 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-543 White Closed Front w/Cover 65.85 57.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-567 White Elongated w/Cover 45.40 39.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-565 White Elongated w/Cover 73.81 64.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-560 White Round w/Cover 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
53-805 White Closet Seat 51.08 44.95

elongated commercial 
plastic toilet seat

elongated Residential 
plastic toilet seat

•	For regular bowl
•	Open front with cover
•	White - fire retardent

•	Closed front with cover
•	Easy clean & change
•	Whisper Close
•	Non-corroding bolts & wing nuts

•	Full cover hides the ring & hinge 
•	Wide hinge reduces wobble
•	Top-tightening Ultimahinge™
•	Elongated closed front with cover
•	1  per box - 6 per case

•	Wide hinge reduces wobble
•	Top-Tightening Ultimahinge™
•	1  per box - 6 per case

•	Best quality plastic toilet seat
•	Heavy duty
•	Top-Loc® hinge
•	1  per box - 6 per case

•	External check hinge with 
stainless steel post

•	Heavy weight
•	Elongated open  

front without cover
•	1 per box - 6 per case

•	Duraguard® antimicrobial agent
•	Stainless steel hinge
•	Heavy weight
•	Elongated open front with cover
•	1 per box - 6 per case

•	Duraguard® antimicrobial agent
•	Stainless steel hinge
•	Heavy weight
•	Elongated  
•	1 per box - 6 per case

•	Quiet whisper-close™
•	Elongated closed  

front with cover
•	Lift-off hinge for easy cleaning
•	1 per box, 6 per case

•	Quiet whisper-close™
•	Round closed  

front with cover
•	Lift-off hinge for easy cleaning
•	1 per box, 6 per case

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-550 White Round Plastic Seat 62.44 54.95

•	Bolt Spread: 5.5 in
•	Depth: 16.75 in
•	Width: 14.25 in
•	Height: 2.438 in
•	Weight: 4.31 lbs

(100E2)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-534 White Round w/Cover 28.35 24.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-518 White Elongated Toilet Seat 39.72 34.95
61-519 Bone Elongated Toilet Seat 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-520 White Round Toilet Seat 28.35 24.95
61-521 Bone Round Toilet Seat 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-522 White Elongated Toilet Seat 34.03 29.95
61-523 Bone Elongated Toilet Seat 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-524 White Round Toilet Seat 19.26 16.95
61-525 Bone Round Toilet Seat 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-526 White Elongated Toilet Seat 29.49 25.95
61-527 Bone Elongated Toilet Seat 29.49 25.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-528 White Round Toilet Seat 22.67 19.95
61-529 Bone Round Toilet Seat 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-580 White Elongated Toilet Seat 22.67 19.95
61-581 Bone Elongated Toilet Seat 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-582 White Round Toilet Seat 36.31 31.95
61-583 Bone Round Toilet Seat 36.31 31.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
61-516 White Round Seat 34.03 29.95
61-517 Bone Round Toilet Seat 34.03 29.95

round molded
Deluxe  

wood toilet seat

round molded 
Deluxe 

wood toilet seat

round molded 
Deluxe 

wood toilet seat

round Plastic 
Deluxe 

Toilet seat

round molded 
Standard 

wood toilet seat

elongated molded 
Deluxe  

wood toilet seat

elongated molded
Deluxe  

wood toilet seat

elongated molded 
Deluxe 

wood toilet seat

elongated molded 
Standard  

wood toilet seat

•	Easy remove
•	Adjustable hinge
•	Slow close lid and seat
•	Beveled Lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	15-1/4” x 14” x 0.71”

•	Easy remove
•	Adjustable hinge
•	Slow close lid and seat
•	Beveled lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	16-3/4” x 13-1/2” x 0.71”

•	Adjustable hinge
•	Slow close lid and seat
•	Beveled lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	14-1/4”” x 13.07” x 0.63”

•	Adjustable hinge
•	Slow close lid and seat
•	Beveled lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	16-3/4” x 13-3/4” x 0.71”

•	Easy remove
•	Adjustable hinge
•	Beveled lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware 
•	15-1/4” x 14” x 0.71”

•	Easy remove
•	Adjustable hinge
•	Beveled lid
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	16-3/4” x 13-3/4” x 0.71”

•	Adjustable hinge
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	15-1/4” x 13-3/4” x 0.67”

•	Adjustable hinge
•	Multi-coat high gloss enamel paint
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	16-3/4” x 13-3/4” x 0.67”

•	Easy remove
•	Adjustable hinge
•	Slow close lid and seat
•	Durable polypropylene plastic
•	Corrosion resistant mounting hardware
•	Beveled lid
•	15-1/4” x 13-3/4” x 0.67”

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box

6 Per Box


